
TOWN OF BERTHOUD i 1\ I I I
BUDGET YEARENDlNG DECEMBER 31, 2012 I I I I

I 'i I

"
d

I I II I, PROPOSED COST CENTER
GENERAL FUND I Ii BUDGET

! ACTUAL i BUDGET iESTIMATED i PROPOSED 2012
IDESCRIPTION 2010

,
201l 201l !! 2012 I Ii \I

! " I !I !!!

/REVENUES !! I !!REVENUES I
1 i ITotal Taxes I 1,362,393 1 1,355,400 1,434,237 Ii 1,368,100 1 i i ITotal Taxes

,
1,368,100I

21 ITotal Licenses and Permits 39,721 j 39,900 i 33,100 iI 38,100 21 i ITotal Licenses and Permits i i 38,100
3i !Total Intergovernmental Rev. 272,351 I 295,619 2&1,357 II 343,689 3\ i (Total Intergovernmental Rev. I 343,689

4! iT otal Charges for Services 121,4291 118,650 \02,712 n 109,900 41 i iTotal Charges for Services 109,900

5 ! !Total Fines and Forfeits 64,494 ; 69,000 56,900 P 61,800 5, i tTotal Fines and Forfeits 61,800

61 !Total Interest & Fee Revenue 171,913 j 172,423 171,423 Ii 225,858 61 i iTotal Interest & Fee Revenue I 225,858

71 !Total Transfers In 209,010 I 186,000 185,900 Ii 2\0,750 71 i jTotal Transfers In I I 210.750

8 1 ~Total Building Fees 30,742 i 16,144 ' 28,700 !i 26,750 8 i ! !Total Building Fees I 26,750

91 [Total Property SaleslDonations ! 1\,627 i 0 5,400 P 0 9' iiTotal Property SaleslDonationsI

\11 ITotal Planning Fees ! 122,343 ! 39,000 I 36,074 H 28,440 Il! i !Total Planning Fees I 28,440
i i P ji !,

I IGRAND TOTAL REVENUES I 2,406,023 I 2,292,136 2,335,803 Ii 2,413,387 i ,iGRAND TOTAL REVENUES, i 2,413,387

I ~ I II 11 I I
1 IBEGINNING FUND BALANCE 540,025 I 6\1,433 6\1,433 !! 615,689 !!BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 615,689

I ! I I Ii I
'TOTAL AVAlLABLE RESOURCES i 2,946,048 I 2,903,569 I 2,947,236 i! 3,029,076 iiTOTAL AVAILABLE RESOu~CE~ 3,029,076

.---~-----~~-~=
IEXPENDITURES I I ! IEXPENDITURES i
i I II I Ii !I

100 i !Total General Government 517,636 i 669,644 ' 574,787 ii 708,620 100 I IITotal General Government I 708,620

200 I iTotal Public Safety 758,559 ! 795,083 710,941 Ii 677,876 200 j i !Total Public Safety 677,876

300 ! jTotal Public Wodes 257,276 ' 299,312 i 299,008 !! 309,810 300 I ! ITotal Public Works 309,810
400 i ~Total Recreation 135,437 155,215 142,965 I' 147,568 400 i ! !Total Recreation 147,568

500 i [Total Pool 52,817 68,531 62,845 fl 79,040 500 ! i !Total Pool ! 79,040

700 i iTotal Parks 203,752 209,633 I 202,326 i! 194,287 700 I ! iTotal Parks I 194,287

800 i ITotal Building Department 52,259 59,610 52,010 ii 60,466 800 I IITotal Building Department I i 60,466,
1000 i ,Total G.F.C.l 64,299 93,571 , \06,121 !i 200,629 1000 ! i ITotal G.F.C.l i I 200,629

1100 i ~Total P13J1Oing i 231,886 149,211 135,545 l\ 139,849 ]]001 ; [Total PI3J1Oing I I 139,849
- -'400 I ~Total Museum 60,694 ! 0 Oil 0 1400 ! ' iTotal Museum ! i 0

JOO I '~~m~;t~~~ZE.~3;Iit~:::7}'~~~':~@~1
45,000 Ii 37,500 1500 ! i !Total Contributions ! I 37,500

o Ii 53,602 I i f~bI~ilfY'm~--;;s. ·.::3:~5 i 53,602! :'::::2~J
! I' .

i II I, Ii .,
, I I 'i

IGRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,334,615 ! 2,544,810 ! 2,331,548 !I 2,609,246 i JGRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES I 2,609,247

! ! \ .i !,
i 'EMERGENCY RESERVES oj 68,764 , o jj 72,402 I i [EMERGENCY RESERVES : 72,402

! ! i! ! ,.
lENDING FUND BALANCE 611,433 I 289,995 I 615,689 d 347,428 IlENDING FUND BALANCE! 347,427

, ~ I h I!I

i !TOTAL GENERAL FUND 2,946,048 ! 2,903,569 2,947,236 Ii 3,029,076 I ITOTAL GENERAL FUND I 3,029,076

q I u I

I II i [] !:;

! !I
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I ! I I II

I[ I II
/I

I I III
"

II I
II I
I I

Specific Ownership i
685,000

i! I
I' !I !I--+--il-------~~

I I III \I
I I 11

I i 2010 2012
i I I ACTUAL

! i Ij PROPOSED COST CENTER
, BUDGET !ESTIMATED! PROPOSED BUDGET
i 2011 I 2011 !l 2012

I H

.01
General property(police)

I i 1/ II
i!! \!Taxes

396,834 392,000 j 410,000 Ii 380,000 4101 0 i General property
193,253 1 194,000' ~?9,000 )\ no,ooo 4107 i a iGeneral property(police)

78,086 77,000 13,000 !I 73,000 4102 ! 0 I Specific Ownership

640,925 640,000 '$5,000 !! 685,000 4103 I 0 i General Sales and Use

4,938 4,400 I 15,100 !i 5,100 4104 ! 0 I Cigarette
39,827 45,000 i :5,000 !! 45,000 '4105 I 0 I Franchise Taxes

8,530 I 3,000 I 7,137 Ii 10,000 4106 I 0 i Severance Tax i i
, i II II ; i i i

~4=10=0=1===T=O=T=AL==T=AXE==S============~!==I=,3=6=~~39=3:=i=1,=3=55=,400=====1'j~~t,=,n==7~~Ii=~~=1~,3~6~8='~1=00==~========4=100~i===IT=O=T=AL==T=AXE~S~~~==~i~=I====1,=3=68~,1=0:j0

"

4107

4102 I

Taxes I

170,000

IGeneral property 380,000

4103
73,000

General Sales and Use

Franchise Taxes

4104 Cigarette

, Severance Tax
4105 I
4J06

4201
ILicenses & Permits

i Ii

"

I 5,100
45,000
JO,OOO

lLicenses & Permits

4202 2,100 4202 0 I [Arumel Licenses i 2,100

18,000 4201 0 i [Permits & Liq. Licenses12,754 IPermits & Liq, Licenses & Fees 10,000 Ii10,000 I 18,000
!Animal Licenses 1,854 ! 2,100 II1,900 I

4203 I

4204
25,113 I 18,000 4203 O! !Passports20,000 IPassports

o 4204 0 I!Street Cut Permit1,000 iStreet Cut Permit

4200 j

4205

18,000
o

u
1\

o 4205 0 I (Business LicensesBusiness Licenses

38,1004200 ,

o

ITOTAL UCENSES AND PERMITS, 38,100iTOTAL UCENSES AND PERMITS! 33,100 Ii39,900 I39,721

Ii ! II , !
Intergovernmental Revenue I I 11 [Intergovernmental Revenue! ;

4303 , Highway User Tax Fund ,194,182! 202,339 i 202,339!i 202,935 4303 0 I Highway User Tax Fund i !

4304 i Road & Bridge i 1,849 I 5,000 I ~.~OOOii l~ooo 4304 a IRoad & Bridge i i
4310 ' Museum Grant ! 4,000 I 6,000 ' 116,000 Ii 0 4310 0 IIMuseum Grant !!
4311 IstNA1'LBANKRENOYGRANTi 29,134 80,280! ~~103 u 28,177 4311 0 iilstNA1'LBM'KRENOYGRAl'\lTi
4306 Security Reimbursement ; 4,163 2,000 I 15,000 \I 5,000 4306 i 0 iiSecurityReimbursement 1 I
4307 GRANT09 Comp. (25-TI-IO-54-1) 8,500 ! I' 0 II 0 4307 0 i IGRANT09 Comp, (25-TI~10~54~1) i
4307 GRANT 09 COMM(29-JR-OI-48-1) 20,5n I ! 1,004 II 0 4307 0 !,GRANT09COMM(29-JR-OI-48-1:1
4307 GRANT 09 YEH (29~JR-OI-21~1) 10,000 I i 0 li 0 4307 0 i IGRANT 09 VEH (29~JR~0l~21-1) ,
4307 6' School Safety Grant I i ~911 Ii 0 4307 ! 6 ;!School Safety Grant i I

/ ~1~09~~FP~oo~I~Gran~t~ -+I ~0,! 0_ri'__ +-__o~i!r; ~~,5_7__7 +- '~0+il~P-oo-l-G-mn-t----------_+'--1i------95~,-57-71

~ I'! I I! i i I I '
[TOTAL INTERGOV REVENUE i 272,351 I 295,619 I 2~1,357!! 343,689 4300 i iTOTALINTERGOV REVENUE 14300 I 343,689

i

I

I H ,.

202,935

12,000
o

28,177

5,000
o
o

4401 54,700
Charges For Services I Ii ICharges For Services i!

52,800
4401 o llRecreation ! I65,639 I 49,324 !! 54,700•Recreation I 59,600

4402 I 51,038 !! 4402 o i[SwimrningPool Fees I iSwimming Pool Fees ! 5~80053,515 i 56,850 i
4404 .

I ! i I 1 Ii Ii ! !
109,900

4404 o I [Park Fees I IPark Fees i ~275 I 2,400~200 2,350 u

44001 ITOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES! irOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVlCE~

2,400

121,429 ! 102,712 Ii 109,900 4400118,650

j IiII
I Fines I



r-~:i-+!i,> -----------li-c-=,-,-,,-i-!, -=-=--=--1'==---c-==='i!!:-=:::-:::::-::-:=~ -=P-=R=-=O:.:::POS~.::ED=C=_:OS=T:_C-ENT--E-R------__jI ACTUAL I BUDGET jESTIMATED! PROPOSED BUDGET

I ! 2010 j 2011 j 2011 I! 2012 2012

I ~ ! Ii!
I ii[Transfers

100,000 j 100,000 iI100,000 i 100,0004701 IWater
75,000 i1 100,00075,000 I100,000 I702 [Wastewater

/04 i [Density Transfer Fees o Ii0\
1,010 \ 1,000 I 900 \I4705 i iRoad Impact Fees
3,000 i4709 I ,BATS 5,000 I 5,000 P
5,000 ! 5,000 5,000 j.4711 I [Drainage

iTaTAL TRANSFERS I 209,010 i4700 i 186,000 185,900 210,750

i [Building Department Revenues
I

26,000
iBuilding Department Revenues I
[Building + Plan Check Fees4620 I 15,394 i29,992 i 27,500 I

4623 i 750 I 750 I 1,200 qj Elevator Inspections

4600 i iTOTAL BUilDING DEPT. REV. 30,7421 16,144 28,700 II

[Plannfng Department Revenues
[Application Fees4651 I 6,000 I 6,074 Ii7,758 I

4654 I 30,000 II[Development Review Fees 114,585 i 30,000 : 24,440
4657 i 3,000 i 0'1lContractor Licenses

I I
iTOTAL PLANNlNG DEPT. REV. 39,000 I ,

36,074 ;

I ! i

122,343 i4650

! IProperty Sales and Donations j

j ! i 1

[Donations I 01 3,000 Ii4607
1,627 !iSale of Equipment 0: 2,400 H4901 I

!Sale of Fixed Assets 10,000 i 01 o I!4902 i

:TOTAL PROP.SALESIDONATIONS! 01 5,400 !i11,627 I

21212012

! iTransfers
4701 I 0 '!Water 100,000

o

1

4702 ! 0 iwastewater 100,000

4704 i 0 .[Density Transfer Fees o
750 4705 \ 0 [Road Impact Fees 750

5,000 4709 I 0 ! iBAIS 5,000

5,000 4711 I 0 iDrainage 5,000

I !I
4700 ! ITOTAL TRANSFERS 210,750

I ii

750

4620 i 0 I Building + Plan Check Fees 26000
750 4623 i 0 ! IElevator Inspections

! i I
26,750 46OO! iTOTAL BUllDING DEPT. REV. I 26,750

I [Planning Department Revenues I
4,000 4651 ! 0 I Application Fees i 4,000

4654 I 0 ! Development Review Fees 24,440
4657 i 0 i Contractor Licenses !

I !
28,440 4650 I iTOTAL PLANNlNG DEPT. REV. i 28,440

~=
I [Property Sales and Donations I

o 4607 I 0 i Donations ' o
o o



TOWN OF BERTIIOUD 1 I II II i !i i, it
BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 I I, Ii i

::

! ! I Ii I' ! Ii !
n-ot j jGENERAL GOVERNMENT(ADM) I II PROPOSED COST CENTER

[ ~ ! ACTUAL BUDGET iESTlMATEDI PROPOSED BUDGET

I # j 2010 ! 2011 , 2011 II 2012 2012

I EXPENDrruRES i ! I Ii EXPENDITURES

! ! : i II GENERAL OFFICE' :

5001 I •Salaries i 257,366 1 275,523 I 2&0,000 !i 305,231 5001 \ 1 Salaries \ \28,245
5002 j [Employer Contributions ! 50,743 i 79,360 I 75,562 Ii 68,227 5002 ! I I Employer Contributions I 25,727

5003 i [Pension
, 10,520 I 9,511 1 9,700 i! 11,562 5003 I I Pension I 5,506, I

5009 ! 2 ITravel, Trans, & EdJClerk I 01 100 ' 1,200 d 100 5009 112 [Travel, Train-Clerk ! i 100,
5009 ! 3 [Travel, Trans, & EdlMayor i 325! 1,000 500 Ii 1,000 5009 !14 Travel, Frain-Admin i i 3,000

5009 i 4 [Travel, Trans. & Ed/Administrator i 2,651 i 3,000 2,500 il 3,000 5009 ! IS ITravel, Tram-Support Staff [ 1 750
5009 ! 5 [Travel, Trans, & EdJSupport Staff ! 59 i 750 250 If 750 5009 !16 Travel, Train-Deputy Clerk i I 100
5009 I 6 Travel, Trans. & Ed.Dep, Clerk j 01 100 1 100 ii 100 5010 I I Office Supplies i I 14,000
5009 ! 1 Travel, Trans, & EdlBoard ! 914 i 1,000 i 1,500 Ii 2,000 5011 I 1 [Telephone I 4,000
5010 ! Office Supplies I 7,032 ! 18,000 1 12,000 Ii 14,000 50121 I i,Utilities i 10,000
5011 i Telephone ! 5,491 I 3,600 I 3,600 II 4,000 5014 ! 1 'Gas & 0iJ I 150
5012 I Utilities ! 8,949 I 10,000 I 9,750 iI 10,000 5015 I I , Insurance 70,000
5013 I iVehicle Maintenance I 21 01 o !I 0 5016 i I '[Refunds 0
5014 I IGas & Oil I 129 i 1501 125 i! 150 5020 I Professional Fees I 5,000
5015 i HInsurance i 60,947 I 72,000 i 65,500 ii 70,000 5027 i I Codification 12,000
5016 i 'Refunds 1 oj 100 I 01, 0 5038 I I Admin Expenses I 7,000
5017 ! I [Town Hall Bldg. Maint.

,
2,990 I 10,000 1 10,000 Ii 18,000 5039 i I [Dues 8,000i

5018 ! iPublications j 5,725 i 3,000 i 3,000 Ii 3,000 5040 I Attorney I i 5,000
5019 i Recording Fees i 01 100 i 50 i! 100 5091 I 'Parking Lot Lease i 100
5020 ! Professional Fees

,
2,381 ! 20,000 I 5,000 Ii 20,000 5095 I 1 Computer & Maint, I i 4,000I

5021 ! Judge I 6,750 i 7,500 I 7,500 J! 7,500 5300 I ' BankFees ! , 400
5022 ! Election Judges i 01 400 ! Oil 600 " Iq
5023 [ Election Supplies i 2,839 ! 6,000 I o Ii 9,000 ELECTIONS !
5024 ! Election Publications I 12 ! 300 I o !i 300 5001 ' 2 IiSalaries i 8,174
5025 I , Economic Development j 9,226 i 30,000 , 12,000 iI 60,000 5002 ! 2 Employer Contributions ! 1,389
5026 i Entryway Signage i 112 ! 5,000 I o Ii 5,000 500312\ 'Pension i I 329
50271 Codification i O! 12,000 i o ii 12,000 5022 I 2 Election Judges I I 600,
5038 i Administrative Expenses ! 3,206 ! 7,000 I 6,000 ii 7,000 5023 I 2 Election Supplies i i 9,000
5039 i Dues I 11,860 , 7,000 I 7,500 !! 8,000 502412, Election Publications i i 300
5040 I Attorney j 10,384 i 18,000 I 15,000 Ii 20,000 5040 ! 2 Attorney 1 1,000

'-')40 ! I , Municipal Court j 7,778 ! 10,000 i 7,000 ii 9,000 I I II

J89 ! ~Janitorial ! 6,3021 8,500 i 7,500 II 8,500 MUNICIPAL COURT' i
5090 I iAuditing I 13,750 i 15,000 I 13,000 Ii 15,000 5001 3 I Salaries I 14,040
5091 i ~Parking Lot Lease(a) i 4,500 I 4,500 I 100 ii 100 5002 i 3 Employer Contributions I I 4,814
5095 ! Computer MaintJreplacement ! 2,872 i 6,000 8,000 !i 4,000 5003 ! 3 'Pension I I 702
5245 I IMain Street Program ! 20,095 1 15,000 I o Ii 0 5021 I 3 Judge i , 7,500
5246 I Audio/Video Equip & Repair Ca) i 1,428 I 1,350 I 1,000 ;! 2,000 5040 i 3 Attorney I 9,000
5247 ! [Software (Caselle) ! 01 8,500 I 9,500 Ii 9,000 5247 ! 3 Software 9,000
5300 I ~BankFees ! 298 ! 300 ' 350 I, 400 :

i I i ,
" BOARD & BOARD MEETINGS

j TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT! 517,636 ! 669,644 i 574,787/1 708,620 5001 4 Salaries I 40,701

i , i
, I 5002 I 4 Employer Contributions 5,455: II

!
, I ! i Ii 5003 I 4 Pension I 903"

(a) Municipal Fee ! i Ii 5009 ,41 "Travel, Train-Board j 2,000
5009 i43 I Travel, Train-Mayor 1,000

i I I I Ii 5018 ' 4 1I Publications ! I 3,000
I ! I I Ii 5019 i 4 I [Recording Fees I i 100

! ! i I !i 5040 : 4 I Attorney i 9,000
! i I I I; 5246 ; 4 Audio/Video i 2,000Ii
, ~ j , II I i
! i 1 i !i FINANCE ! I !
i I I i Ii 5001 ! 5 !Salaries I I 82,328,
I ! i II 5002 i 5 [Employer Contnbutions I , 24,620

! i P 5003 i 5 Pension j I 2,687

I i i II 509015' iAuditing i 15,000
j j i I I! i I I

2/2/2012



I ! ! " ECONOMITCDEVELOPMrnNT""I ! H Ii iIi

I Ii 500 1 i 6 i'Salaries 31,743

1 I i I 5002 ! 6 !Employer Contributions i 6,222

I ! Ii 500316! Pension I 1,435

,! i II 5020 i 6 I Professional Fees i 15,000

~ l! 5025161 Economic Development i 60,000

\ Ii 5026 i 6 I Signage 5,000
'I 5040 ! 6 1 I Attorney 5,000II

j I
I i !i BUllJ)ING MAINTENANCE

! i! 5017 1 7 IITown Hall Bldg. Maint, i 18,000

! Ii 5089 i 7 i'Janitorial & Supplies 8,500

j i I, I
~ TOTAL GENERAL GOV'T (ADMIN) I 708,620

Ii I I I

21212012



~ I i I Ii I II I i

I I
I Ii ; PROPOSED COST CENTER:

i ! AC'IUAL , BUDGET iESTIMAIED PROPOSED BUDGET
11-02 i :PUBUC SAFETY(pOUCE) I 2010 ! 2011 I 2011 2012 20ll

, iEXPENDITURES I
, ! EXPENDITURES1

! ,
i i i /. OFFICE (NON-PATROL) i iI

oot \ [Salaries i 443,090 I 444,830 \ 392,547 \ 383,002 5001 \ 2 \ 'Salaries i i 11,920I

!02i !Employer Contributions I

1~~:!: I 203,393 i 179,444 II 152,130 5002 ! 2 Employer Contribution ! i 8,613I
5003\ [Pension 21,605 i 17,975 . 17,914 5003 I 2 [Pension I i 896
5008 ~Employee Physicals i 01 340 I 255.1 255 5009 120 i TravellEducation i 1 300
5009 i 1 lTravel, Trans., Education-Chief 75 i 100 : 0 0 5010 I 2 I Office Supplies i I 330
5009 i 2 !Travel, Trans., Education-Officers I 1,613 I 1,000 560 ' 0 5011 i 2 I ITelephone ! i 745
5009 i 3 [Travel, Trans., Education-Dispatcher I 125\ 1,000 I 0 500 5036 I 2 ! !Equipment & Repairs I I 187

5010 I [Office Supplies I 7,9361 4,300 I 3,500 4,300 5222 . 2 i iRMS IT Service i I 1,000I

5011 ! lTelephoneIMobile ! 6,329 ! 8,900 i 6,800 I 5,533 iI I i
5012 i [Maint, & Utilities-Shop 727 ! 900 1 1,000 . 1,100 I j I
5013 ! iVehicle Maintenance 4,558 ! 3,570 ' 4,000 ! 3,600 II I 1
5014 I !Gas & Oil I 13,844 ! 12,750 i 18,500 18,000 DISPATCHING I I iI
5015 [Insurance I 255 ! 2,625 ! 2,625 2,677 5001 3\ Salaries I I 17,920
5018 I [Publications I 134 i 200 I 200 I 200 5002 3 i [Employer Contribution I i 8,613
5022 I llnvestigations I 2,427 I 1,952 i 1,900 1,900 5003 I 3 ! [Pension ! I 896
5027 i iurufonn/Equipment Allowance 3,154 ! 4,750 4,750 3,825 5009 133 I[Travel/Education ! I 200
5030 i [Range & Range Supplies 1,189 1 1,500 1,600 I 1,500 5010 1 3 ! \Office Supplies I i 100
5031 ! rBlood Alcohol Test I (817)1 1001 0 , 0 5011 1 3 I[Telephone ! I 744
5032 I ~Photo & Photo Equipment 293 i 250 i 100 0 5033 \ 3 i 1Radio Repairs I I 120
5033 !Radio Repair (a) i 2,400 i 2,400 I 2,400 2,400 5220 I 3 i Contract Dispatch Service I I 43,963
5034 [Animal Control (a) 7,324 i 3,675 I 3,675 q 3,675 5021 : 3 .NCRCN Radio Fee I 1 950
5035 lPsychological Consultation 245 ! 750 650 I 330 5223 ! 3 Verizon Service I I 3,600
5036 [Equipment & Repairs (a) 4,299 i 1,870 ' 0 7,000 522413. IT Services I i 3,500
5037 I jSANE Examinations 01 500 1 0 500 5225 j 3 T-I Line/Forward Line I I 5,004
5039 i lDues & Memberships 2,545 i 1,320 : 1,320 1,320 5226 I 3 i Router Maintenance I 1 210
5040 I [Attorney ! 298 i 250 I 900 I 250 5227 ! 3 i iCop!inklLETA 1 1 313
5041 i tCommunication ! 01 oi 0'1 0 I Ii I 1

5042 3 lGrant09Comm(29-JR.Q148-1) , 8,7841 1,161 0 ! \ j !
5042 I 8 ~Grant-Shields OJ 01 2,911 0 I I I iI

5186 Ii Dispositional Program I (250)1 01 (410) 0 ADMINISTRATION WEPT SUPERVISION) i I
5187 ~Policy Maintenance 01 0: (6) 2,225 5001 ! I J iSalaries ! i 51,808
5217 ~Juvenile Assessment 1,463 i 1,713 1,400 600 5002 ' 1 i [Employer Contribution i I 17,384,
"218 i ~School Light Maintenance (a) 01 500, 0 1 0 5003 I ! [Pension ! I 2,591

H9i !Matching Grant ! O! 4,000 1,100 600 5010 I !!Office Supplies i I 430

5220 I [Contract Dispatch Services (a) I 52,029 i 57,540 i 56,000 ,! 57,540 50ll Iii Telephone i i 0,
5221 I iCode Enforcement Charges I 1,463 ! 1,500 i (916)iI 1,000 5027 i 1 iUnifonns I 1 450

5222 i !RMS IT Support (LCSO) I 0\ 5,000 I 5,000 . 4,000 5039 I ! IDues i 1 165
5187 I !Policy Maintenance & Training 1 01 01 0 0 5187 1 I[Policy Main! & Training ! i 247

!TOTALPUBUC SAFETY 758,559 I 795,083 1 710,941 677,876 !I ! 1
(a) municipal fee i i CODE ENFORCEMENT ! i

- 1 ! i1
! ;: I ! I 5001 ! 4 !Salaries I I 0R

i n j I , 5002[4\ .Employer Contribution i 0
il

i ~ ! I 5011 1 4 . ITelephone i I 105I

~ ! i 5012 ! 4 IIMaint & Utilities-Shop i i 300

I i I 1 5014! 4! Gas & Oil I i 1,385

! ~ ! i II 5221 i 4 i [Code Enforcement Fees i I 1,000

! ! I i I 5027 \ 4 !'Uniforms i i 225

! ! i I 5030 1 4 "Range I 1 100

i i ! 1 i 5034 i 4 I [Animal Control i i 3,675

! ~ ! i i 52221 4 ! RMSIT I i 500

! ! I i i 5187 i 4 ',PolicyMaint&Training i i 247

i j
,

: i I I I !
I ! i 1 u I i
I " I 1 ; Ii ! i

21212012



I II POLICE PATROL IJl

I I iI 500'1 ! 5 ISalaries 276,723I
i !l 5002 I 5 -Employer Contribution I 110,033

iI i 5003 [ 5 IlPension 12,682, il 5008 i 5 I[Employee Physicals I 255~
I ! iI 5010 : 5 I[Office Supplies i 3,440

~ I i Ii 5011 5 iiTelephone i 3,939

! I
{' 5012 5 I iMaint & Utilities-Shop ! 800

I \ :\ 5013 5 iiVehicle maintenance I 3,600
i! 5014 5 ; [Gas & Oil i 16,615

II 5015 5 I [Insurance 2,677

I II 5018 5 I iPublications 200

I I Ii 5027 : 5 ! [Uniforms i 3,150

! i " 5030 i 5 I [Range & Range Supplies 1.400i'. 5033 I 5 !lRadio Repair 2.280I

5035 i 5 ![Psychological Consultation 330
i{ 5036 ! 5 i[Equipment & Repairs 6,813

if 5039 ! 5 !IDues & Memberships 1.155
5040 i 5 i [Attorney 250

H 5217 I 5 j 1 Juvenile Assessment 600

i I! , 5219 i 5 I iGrant Matching 600
5222 ! 5 iiRMSIT ! 2,500

5187 i 5 !!Policy Maintenance & Training 1,731
I II !

1)

INVESTIGATIONS u [
Ii I!
II 5001 6 i ISalaries 18.632

Ii 5002 6 I [Employer Contribution 7,486

d 5003 i 6 I [Pension 849

I u 5022 6 I!Investigation (Supplies & Fees) 1,900
"I !I 5037 6 !!SANE Examinations i 500

II Ii
II 'i
i! TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 677,876,-
ii ii !
!! tl I
II it I iif

<, Ii !I i III ! i Ii'
I :1

I !.
I ! i

21212012



i I , i i PROPOSED COST CENTER,
II-03 I IPUBliC WORKS(STREETS) ACfUAL i BUDGET jESTIMATED PROPOSED BUDGET

i !EXPENDITIJRES 2010 : 20 II I 201I 2012 20U

i ! i I EXPENDITURES

5001 I ISalaries
,

100,288 ! 93,724 i 93,724 ,I 94,887 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF STREETS
, i,

50021 IEmployer Contributions i 20,561 i 24,317 i 18,816 d 31,237 5001 i 2 iISalaries ! : 30,606

'Xl3 ! [Pension 3,970 ! 3,761 i 4,371 i! 4,286 5002 ! 2 ![Employer Contributions 1 1 10,511

)08 ! !Employee Physicals ; 1141 120, 01 0 S003 i 2 I[Pension i i 1,463

5009 I lTraining 21\ 714 \ 500 I 700 5012 i 2 \l Street Lighting ! 1 85,000
5010 I ~Office Supplies 1,672 ' I,S30 I 3,000 i 2,200 S036\21 Repair & Maint. Equipment i i 0,
5011 I !Te!ephone I 2,095 i 2,244 ! 1,100 2,200 S037 i 2 Parts 90% i I 14,400
5012 ! 1 ~Utilities-Shop I 3,245 I 4,000 I 3,200 4,000 5038 i 2 I 'outside service 10% i i 1,600
5012 I 2 IStreet Lighting (a) ! 76,099 ! 85,000 : 75,000 I 85,000 5041 i 2 j 'Equipment Rental I I 1,200

5013 I 1Vehicle Maintenance i 2,040 I 1,800 I 2,500 5048121 Safety Equipment i i 700

50141 !Gas & Oil j 11,289 i 13,500 i 13,500 is.coo 5251 i 2 i i'Iools I i 1,000,
50181 IPublications ! 1,353 ! 102 i 45 ! 0 ! ! i :
5020 i lProfessional Fees i i 20,000 : 10,000 I 20,000 i Ii I i
5036 I [Repair & Maint. Equipment i 12,246 i 15,300 : 14,500 , 16,000 I II i i
5039 i IDues 701 150 i 100 , 100 WEED CONTROL I i
5041 ! jRent-Equipment 1 338 i 1,200 ! 2II 1,200 5001 i 3 i Salaries 1 ! 17,062,
5042 i !Snow & Ice Removal (a) I 10,470 , 15,000 i 20,000 Ii 16,500 S002 ' 3 iEmployer Contributions i I 4,949
5049 i iStonn Costs 0' 01 27000 ' ° 5003 i 3 ' Pension 1 517

5044 I ~Weed Control (a) 2,747 I 4,000 I 3,595 4,500 5044 i 3 Chemicals ! I 4,500
5045 i lShop Operations 3,536 I 3,200 i 3,200 4,000 i ]1 , I
50461 IUnifonns I 887 i 800 I 500 800 i I! I i1
5047 I ~Signs & Signage (a) 1,673 I 3,000 i 1,500 3,000 S1GNAGE i u I i
5048 I lSafety Equip. 578 ' 510 i 750 j' 700

, i i I1
5251 I [Tools & Supplies i 9661 1,020 ! 801 1,000 5001 ! 4 i ISalaries ! I 9,209
5256 I iClean-Up Day 3,OS8 ! 4,080 I 1,795 0 5002 ! 4 ! iEmployer Contributions i i 3,928

! ; ! ! I 5003 I 4 i Pension i ! 438

i 1TOTAL PUBUC WORKS ! 257,276 I 299,312 i 299,008 309,810 S047 I 4 i!Signs & Signage I I 3,000
(a) Municipal Fee I I : I ! u I I1

! I ! : n i i: i i'I

1 ~ I i i SNOW REMOVAL! 1 i i
I I ! ! I i i i
1 i . ! 5001 ! S llSalaries ! ! 12,133I :

, ~ ! I I 5002 , 5 i Employer Contributions i : 4,308

I ! I I i
"

5003 I S I IPension i 574
<,

i ~ I ! : i 5042 i 5 : Snow & Ice Removal I i 0

~ I I I
,

5042 1 5 IISand 90"/0 I I 14,850,
; ! ! i i 5042 ! 5 i [Parts/Equip. Repair 10% i I 1,650

! ! i i I ; I' i II

i I i ! i I I I

! ! i i I, CLEAN-UP DAY i i
I I I i ! , i !"! l i i i I 525617' [Clean-up Day i I 0

I ! i I i i I :,
i ~ I I I ADMINISTRATION I ! I,
I !i i I I 5001 i 1 i Salaries j i 3,252

i ~ ! i II S0021 I t • Employer Contributions I i 435,
i " \ I Ii I' 5003 ! 1 i [Pension i I 163II

! ! I II 5009 I 1 ! Training I I 700

i I ! i u 5010 1 ! IOffice Supplies
,

I 2,200II
1 ! I : 5011 1 ! ITelephone i 2,200,

1i i I 5020 1 i[Professional Fees 20,000, ,
i i i I I S039 1 i Dues I 100,
! ! i ! I 5046 1 ; [Uniforms I 800

I I i I ! d i

i , i I I I !i I

21212012



I Ii
SHOP & VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

, !I !, I 5001 6 i ISalaries ! 22,625I "

! I Ii I 5002 6 i [Employer Contributions i 7,106

! II 5003 6 ![Pension ! U31

I Ii 5012 6 !!Shop Utilities i 4,0001:

1\ 5013 6 !\Vehicle Maintenance i 0
Ii 5021 6 i[Parts 90"/0 ! 2,250
\\ 5022 \ 6 iiOutside service 10% 250

i Ii 5014 ! 6 i!Gas&Oil 15,000

I ii 5045 i 6 i!Shop Operations 0

i I I I 5060 ! 6 ![Hardware 20% 800

! i I ii 5061 ! 6 iIShop rags, mats 59% i i 2,360

i Ii 5062 ! 6 i !Welding supplies & materials 21 % i 840

i I II ! 11 !
i Ii TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS (STREETS): 309,810. i !i I i!!

! ! Ji

i i , II
~ i Ii 1

Ii Ii I !
i Ii i Ii I
I ii I, I"

!
I 11

~ I ! ii 1i
"~ I I Ii I:

21212012.



i I i i ! i i I! I i
i !REVENUES i I i ,I I i II ! i
I j I ! j i PROPOSED COST CENTER

11..()4 I !RECREATION ACTUAL i BUDGET !ESTIMATED PROPOSED BUDGET

! s i 2010 I 2011 , 2011 2012 20llI
i ; I ! I , ! !!REVENUES ! i

/' < 150 i I hennis 1,936 ! 2,000 I 2,675 Ii 2,500 4450 i 1 ![Tennis ! \ 2,500

150 111 !AdultBasketbaU 473 I 900 ! 0 700 4450 !11 IiAdult Basketball I I 700

4450 .. 3 jBritish Soccer i 850 \ 448 650 4450 i 3 \ [British Soccer ) i 650
4450 i 5 ~Concession Stand Receipts 621 i 750 i 329 350 4450 I 5 Concession Stand Receipts i i 350

4450 I 8 ~Flag Football 4,973 i 5,000 i 4,890 5,500 4450 i 8 ! i Flag Football ! i 5,500
4450 nz ~YouthBasketball 10,424 i 7,500 I 6,000 7,500 4450 112 !'Youth Basketball ! , 7,500
4450 121 ~Adu1t Softball 1,500 I 1,600 i 0 1,300 4450 i21 IAdult Softball 1 i 1,300

4450 122 jYouth BaseballJSoftbalJ 13,758 I 11,000 I 12,202 11,000 4450 122 Youth BaseballJSoftball 1 ! 11,000,
4450 131 [Adult Volleyball ! 8,718 ! 8,000 i 4,000 I 4,000 4450 131 Adult Volleyball 1 , 4,000

4450 132 [Youth Volleyball 1 2,366 i 2,500 ' 2,220 2,500 4450 132 I Youth Volleyball I I 2,500
4450 /34 IYouth Sponsorships 3,110 I 2,000 ! 1,,940 1,500 4450 134 iiYouth Sponsorships 1 i 1,500
4450 135 !Field Fees

,
3,8951 4,500 i 3,635 4,500 4450 135 I 'Field Fees ! i 4,500

4450 !37 !SchoolDistrictFees i 2,625 ! 3,500 ! 0' 3,200 4450 !37 !ISchool District Fees j i 3,200
4450 150 [Soccer

,
11,240 ' 9,500 ! 10,985 9,500 4450 150 ! [Soccer I i 9,500

! ~ i i i ! I I I
4450 ! iTOTAL RECREATION REVENUES I 65,639 I 59,600 ! 49,324 54,700 4450 , 'TOTAL RECREATION REVEi\T(JES, 54,700

... __ ._. __ • V"

, u i i ! I i Ito

! ~ ,
J PROPOSED COST CENTER, I

11-05 ! ISWIMMlNG POOL ACTUAL I BUDGET !ESTIMATED I PROPOSED BUDGET

I ! 2010 ! 2011 i 2011 I 2012 20ll
! ! 1 i i I ! i' I !I

4463 , jDaily Admissions 13,778 I 14,000 I 16,139 13,000 446310 i Daily Admissions I I 13,000,
4464 ! ISeason Passes I 13,875 I 14,500 I 11,241 13,000 446410. ..Season Passes ! I 13,000
4451 I ILessons 12,255 I 12,000 i 10,779 I 12,000 4451 i 0 [Lessons I I 12,000

4465 I ISwimnastics 740 ! 850 i 620 800 4465 ! 0 l lSwimnastics I I 800

44661 !Pool Rental , 1,959, 3,500 ! 1,360 ;1 1,500 4466 ! 0 ! IPool Rental i ! 1,500
4467 I ~Swim Team i 5,113 I 4,500 I 5,170 ' 5,500 4467 ! 0 I1Swim Team i I 5,500
4469 i !Concessions 5,795 I 7,500 I 5,729 I 7,000 4469 I 0 i Concessions i ! 7,000

i ~ i I I i i i
I !TOTAL SW1Ml'vIlNG POOL REVEN 53,515 i 56,850 I 51,038 I 52,800 TOTALS~GPOOLREVENUE ! i 52,800

- .- ~- . ""
07 i (PARK RESERVATIONS , i i ! / i I

t ! i I i . I i i !

4469 i !Park Reservations i 2,175 , 2,200 i 2,050 1 2,000 4469,01 ..Park Reservations • ! 2,000

4470 i [Banners 100 ! I 300 I. 400 4470 ! 0 ' Banners I i 400

! 1 I i ! ! i I !
i !TOTALPARKRESERVAIIONS I 2,275 i 2,200 I 2,350 ' 2,400 TOTAL PARK RESER VAIIONS I i 2.400

=

21212012
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I I o

11-04
! i!j PROPOSED COST CENTER

I EXPENDITURES I t 1\ ! 11 I

I ACTUAL 'BUDGET )ESTIMATED! PROPOSED BUDGET

I 2010 2011 i 2011 if 2012 20U
I i I i II ADMlNJSTRATION & MAINTENANCE i i

~50-0-14--~I:s-a-Im-'~----------------~!--~5~8,~14~9~1 --5~~~7=7~6~i--~S=2~,7~76~r----~4~~~02=7~ ~S~00~I~i~~/I~S=~==~'~~=_~~-----ti--~i--------~Oi

~1()2 I IEmployerContributions i 16,063 i 19,024 I 22,533 Ii 16,519 5002 i !!EmployerContributions ! I 0
J03! IPension ! 1,483 i 2,311 i ~639 I( 2,280 5003 I iiPension i I 0

SOlO " Office Supplies \ 4,743 1 6,000 ' 4,500 Ii 5,200 5010 i 2 i[Office Supplies 1 I 5,200
5011 Telephone I 1,589 I 2,600 2,600 ,I 2,700 5011 i 2 ! ITelephone j i 2,700

i i !, ! n
S012 I Utilities i 2,618 2,300 2,SOO Ii 2,600 S012 ! 2 ! IUtiliti~
5013 .Vehicle Maintenance 2,131 i 3,000 i 1,500! 3,000 5013 ! 2 !iVehicle Maintenance

5014 'GlIS & Oil I 1,498 2,200 2,500 ii 2,500 5014 I 2 I iGllS & Oil
5016! iReftmd I I 300 0 Ii 400 5016 I 2 I [Refund
S048, I School District Charges ! I,J 06 I 3,500 , 2,000 H 3,500 5048 1 2 I!School District Charges

! 5 : i i!! i it
, I i I', ACTIVITY MANAGEMENT/ADMIN. I i

~5704=9~-t.M~ain-t~&~R~e-~~·~-=B~~~F~w~I~~----~I----~2~,0=70~!---8~,0~0~0~'--~6~,00~0~'I----~8,=07oo~ ~5~00~1~!_I~~i;i~S~=m==·es~~~~----_+i--+i----~27~,6=0~4

5052 ,First Aid Supplies , 412751II 500 i 500 Ii 250 5002 1 I i [Employer Contributions I i 10,526
5053 !Portajohn 500 I 800 Ii 1,000 5003 [ i ]IPension i I 1,211
5056 [Brochures'Advertising 7,951 9,000 I 9,000 Ii 9,500 5049! I I!Maint & Repair-Ball Fiel~' I 8,000

~ ! I I i 5052 I I IIFirstAid Supplies i I 250
HADULTBASKETBALL I I II SOS31 I IlPortajohn I I 1,000

SOOI 11 Salaries I! 450 i 0 i' 450 5056 , I i [Brochures'Advertising ! i 9,500
5002 11 Employer Contributions 1 35 ! 0 : 35 i i ; I I

r-S_OS_0~1_1+!A_w_ar_~ ~! ~i' 1_5_0~: O_·~; 1_50_~AD~UL~T~B~AS~KE~TB~AL~L~~------------+_I_+i------~~
j i I I 200 5001 ill! ,S~ari~ I 369
!ADULTSOFTBALL! ", 5002!1l iiEmployerContributions ' 103

5001 ,2l [Salaries i 691 1,100 i 0 Ii 1,100 5003 !ll IIPension i 18
S002 ,21 [Employer Contributions I 54 I 84 I 0 !! 84 5001 1II ! [Salaries I 450
5050 21 EquipmentlAwards i 136 200 i 0 !! 200 5002 !II ![Employer Contributions i 35

! ! !, I I, 50 5050 III liAwar~ i ISO
i ADULT VOLLEYBALL i q SOlO ill ! !Office Supplies ! 200

~5~00~1~3~I+S~a=lm~·~es~~~~--------~--~4~,2=65~---62.5~00~'--~3~,S~00~': ~3,~5=00~EAD~UL~T~S~O~FTB~~AL~L~!i -+__+-i ~
5002 31 EmployerContributions , 332! 455' 320 'I 320 5001 !21 !!S~aries I i
5050 31 Equipment/Awards 0 i ,j 0 SOO2121 i 1Employer Contributions ! I

I I Ii 50 SOO3121 i [Pension ' i
I :FLAG FOOTBALL i I ! I 5001 121 dS~ari~ I i

JOI ' 8 !Salaries ! 1,815 i 2,000 I 1,200 Ii 1,800 5002121 iiEmployerContributions i !
5002 8 [Employer Contributions ; 141 i 152 ! 63 Ii 141 50S0 !21 ! [Equipment/Awards
5050 8 [Equipment j 1,303 i 1,500 i 1,122 II 1,500 5010 121 i [Office Supplies

r-SO_5_54-8_r!"C_liru_·_·c_s ~i------l00--~i' I_00-+I 1_65_*H,I ~100~ADULTVOLLEYBALL
I Iii ,i if 200 SOOI 131 ! [Salaries

SOCCER I i i! SOO2131 I[Employer Contributions
SOOI 50 Salaries ; 2,579 I 2,700 , 2,082 II 2,600 5003 ,31 i IPension
5002 '50 EmployerContributions 201 207: 16S ; 204 SOOI !31 .iSalaries
505S ISO. Clinics ! 250 i 0 q 2S0 S002 !31 I[Employer Contributions
5050 50 [Equipment ! 2,825 I 4,200 I 2,989 il 4,200 5050 !31 !!EquipmentlAwards

~ I I ! !I 200 5010 131 i jOffice Supplies
TENNIS \ i \ i', FLAG FOOTBALL Ii !

~50-0-14-10~S~a~lm~·e~s~--------------+I----~I,~64~5~' ---1~,5~0~0+i--~I~,8~99~:----~I,~80~0~ ~5~OO~1~1-8~il~S~=m==·es~=_~~----_+I--+I----~2~,9=5~5

S002 10 [Employer Contributions i 456 105 I IS1 Ii 140 50021 8 iiEmployerContributions I I 827
5050 !10 [Equipment i 512 400 , 653 " 500 5003 , 8 ilPension I i 148

! l i I 100 SOOl I 8 ilSalaries ! I 1,800
!YOUTHBASKETBALL! I li 5002! 8iiEmployerContributions : i 141

5001 ,12 [Salaries ! 3,483 3,700 I 3,647 I! 3,800 5050 ! 8 i [Equipment I i 1,500
SOO2 12 IEmployer Contributions I 226 I 259 i 234 ii 261 50SS i 8 i[Clinics ! I 100
50S5 112 [Clinics ; 375 i 500 i 500 Ii 500 5010 i 8 i IOffice Supplies'! 200

5050 i 12 [Equipment i 2,373 3,000 i 1,483 'I 2,500 SOCCER I Ii I
~~41~~I~~~------------~----~~~~~~i--~~~q----~~200~ ~5=00~1~!=50~~i'l=s~=~==·~~~~~----_+--+-I----~I~,8=4~7

I 'YOUTHBASEBALUSOFTBALL I Iii! 5002 150 ilEmployerContributions i SI7
soot 22 Salaries I 5,878 I S,5OO i 7,114 II 5,500 5003 '50 i iPension i 92
5002 i22 Employer Contributions ' 445 385 ! 498 u 385 5001 !50 ;[Salaries I 2,600
SOSS !22 Clinics I 200 I 200 I 413 !! 200 S002 150 ! [Employer Contributions i 204
50S0 122 [Equipment I 3,737 I 5,000 I 3,824 i, 5,000 5055 150 i iClinics I 2S0

! i i i ! Ii 250 5050 150 i [Equipment ,I 4,200
i votrra VOLLEYBALL! I Ii 5010 150 i iOffice Supplies ! 1 200

5001 32 Salaries I 970 I 1,500 I 368 !i 1,500 TENNIS Iii I I
~50~0::.2-i'=:32~E~m:::p:::lo=ye-r-CO-n-tn~·b~u~ti-ons---------tI-----=-73=-i-I---=1:-:2-=-2+:----...:..::29~------'-'~12::;2:- 5001 I10 i iSalaries i! 2,216

')50 32 Equipment I 475 800 ! 548 !, 800 SOO2110 [Employer Contributions I i 620
JSS 32 Clinics I ISO/ 1501 ISO!; 150 5003110 iPension !! III

5010 '32 ~Office Supplies i I 'I 50 5001 !1O [Salaries I 1,800
, ~ ; I !i 5002 !10 [Employer Contributions I 140

TOTAL RECREATION '135,437! IS5,215 I 142,96S II 147,568 5050110 !Equipment i 500
(a) municipal fee \ I II SOlO i10 !Office Supplies I 100~~~VV~2~Ol~2~------------------~-------L------~------~----------------~~~~~~~~--------~~------~"-J·l

RECREATION

2,600
3,000

2,500
400

i 3,500

369
103
18

1,100
84

200
50

i I
2,S86

723
129

3,500

! 320

! ! 50



i ! , i II YOUTH BASKETBALL !:1

! i i ! " 5001 il2 Salaries ! 1,847Ii
!

j
; i

II
5002 !12 I Employer Contributions

,
SI7I ! I

! 1 i I u i 5003112 [Pension I 92

! ! I i I Ii SOOI '12 !lSalaries I 3,800

[ i ! Ii 5002 il2 Employer Contributions I 261

i ~ \ I 1\ 5055 !12 Clinics : 500
I i \

I \ Ii S050 112 IEquipment i 2,500l
\ \ Ii SOla \ I2 ,\ Office Supplies i i 200,

I

! I I i i n YOUTH BASEBALUSOFrBALL i I1
i ! i I Ii SOOI 122 I [Salaries ! i 8,126
I i ! ! I " 5002 i22 I Employer Contributions I , 2,273u

": ! i 11 5003 122 lPereion I i 406

i i I i Ii 5001 i22 Salaries I ! 5,500,
, ! ! ! ! il S002 ,22 Employer Contributions i 385I

J ! i I jl 5055 i22 ,: Clinics ! 200

! I ! I :; SOSO i22 I[Equipment
,

5,000i

i I I ! I I! SOlO !22 ! [Office Supplies 2S0
j ! i i Ii YOUTH VOLLEYBALL
t I i i Ii SOOI 132 I [Salaries 1,108
i i I i I I, SOO2 132 I [Employer Contributions i 310
; ~ j I n S003 132 Pension 55

I ; Ii SOOI 132 Salaries i 1,500

II j !I S002 132 ! 'Employer Contributions ! 122
~ ! Ii 5050 !32 ' 'Equipment I 800!

! I I II SOS5 :32 'Clinics ISO
I ! ! Ii SOlO ,32 'Office Supplies I 50

! i I :l , , :I I

I ! i Ii TOTAL RECREATION I 147,568
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~-+_+-! +- ~ ~ ~i~! ~I.~ +!,_ttii------------_r_+------~
i i ii I i

I 5003 J 4 I [Pension ! 313

~ __~~ I~ ~ ~ ~i!~· ~~---------L~it~~~~~====L-~------~
I 'I PROPOSED COST CENTER

BUDGET ~STIMATE~! PROPOSED BUDGET
2011 ! 201I 2012 20ll

11-05 !SWIMMINGPOOL ACTUAL
2010

1 I i n ~S;,;TAF~FIN~~G;;:6'A~d~mm~'~is~tra~ti~'o~n~ +11 __ -+1 -::::::::;-/
JOI: lSalaries 33,895 39,500 i 38,698 i! 52,363 5_00_1..,11--1-tJii,..Sa_lan__·es-,--c- --t__-t- 40_3..,7;

5002: !EmployerContributions I 3,897: 6,600 \ 4,314 i\ 10,819 5001 i 1 i'seasonal Salaries 0
5003 iPension 44 281 I 375 H 1,033 5002 i I !IEmpJoyerContributions 1266
5010 ~OfficeSupplies I 31 2001 150 ii 200 5003 ! I IIPension 202------~~~~~~--------r-~----~~
5011 I ~Telephone 554 600 600 !i 625 5010 i I i iOffice Supplies i 200
5012 jUtilities i 1,802 . 3,000 3,000 Ii 2,500 50ll i I I·Telephone j 625
5016 !Refunds I 200 0 ii 200 --------cS-,-0-16-:t-1+j' t-iiR-efunc:-'-dsc--------------+---+--------20-0-i

5057 i lRepair, Maint & Supplies 6,448 I 7,500 I 7,500 11 2,500 ~F,gA'1;;C~lL~ITgy~MAINT~~~EN~AN~C~E~----------_+--_l__--------_1
5058 lAquacize I 731 i 800 ! 615 !i 650 .-:.5.:..00"'1-11-'2::..;.;1!.:::.Sa=lan=·es=-- -+__+- 6:.c,3:c:;3--l4
5059 ~SwimTeam I 853 1,100 ' 929 U 900 5002 1 2 i 'EmployerContributions 2,539

5060 iChemicals 1,295 i 4,500 3,520 H 3,500 -=cS.::..00:c::3-ji-'2::..;.;!I;:.Pe=ns=i:.::onoo- -+__+- --c2:.:6--l6
5062, jRed Cross 357 250 I 200 Ii 250 S057 I 2 I iBoilerRoom Maint °
5063 'Concession Supplies I 2,910 . 4,000 I 2,944 Ii 3,500 -=c5.::..o5:..:7-j1_2::..;.;1i.:::.sup=p.:::lies:c::..c -+__+- ---l0

1 i 1 II S_0I_2-ji_2-H,_Utili_·.:.·t_ies-'- -+__+- --'3:..:00--l
'TOTAL SWIMMlNGPOOL i S2,817 i 68,S31' 62,84S Ii 79,040 i ll

~-~=~----=-~~~~~-~~~~~=-~---~--=-~~P-O-O-L-NUUN----~-·~N-N-N~C-E----------------+---+----------l

~ I -=c5=00:c::1_l1-'3~I=Salari=:c::·es=---:-~------_+--+_-----'5:.c,7:c::2~6
Ii 5001 i 3 I iSeasonal Salaries 600

I----+-+!; ---------------------;--------+-------+--------nj:--------- SOO2i 3 I /EmployerContributions 2,024

i I S003 ! 3 I·Pension 2S2
Ii 5057 ! 3 [Repair,Maint Supplies i 2,SOO

I Ii 5060 I 3 iChemicals i 3,500
I I U r 5012 i 3 i 'Utilities 2,200r---+-+-------------------t------~------+!------~-----------------~/--~i---------------+--+-----~~

i ACTIVITY MANAGEMENT
1----+-+---------------------+--------ri,------+-------~-------- ~5=00:c::1_l!-4~!=Sal=an==es~~~------_+--+_----~62=6~6

! i H 5001 I 4 Ii Seasonal Salaries 29400
5002 : 4 i [EmployerContributions i 4990

i

i

i 5058 I 4 i iAquacize i 650

I 5059 ! 4 . [SwimTeam 900
5062 ! 4 IRed Cross 250
S063 i 4 I'Concession Supplies 3,SOO

: II

I----+--+--------------------+-------+------+-----~+-------- ---------_+i-4i~!--------------__l~~I~------_1

i Ii ! Ii

TOTAL SWIMMING POOL i 79,040

21212012
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i ! ! I Ii PROPOSED COST CENTER

11-07 I PARKS ACTUAL i BUDGET !ESTIMATED! PROPOSED BUDGET
, I 2010 I 2011 I 201l ii 2012 lOll

i ; i ! Ii
5001 I !Salaries 71,893 i 70,701 ' 71,245 II 59,909 ADMIN. I i
5001 ! 1 [Salaries - Part-Time 20,021 I 19,000 i 15,500 II 19,495 5001 I Salaries ! 4326

,02 ! [Employer Contributions 35,231 I 37;025 1 41,20011 26,240 5001 I' Salaries - Part-Time I 0

)02 l 1 \EmPloyer Contributions-PT I 1,389 i 1,700 i 1,700 Ii 1,549 5002 1 I Employer Contributions I i 1759,
\ 3,420 \ 3,507 i 2,428 Ii 1,894 5002 1 \ [Employer Contributions-PI I I 05003 I Pension

5008 I IEmployee Physicals I 01 100 I 100 Ii 100 5003 I 1 [Pension I 216

5009 ITravel Education 128 i 500 1 o I! 300 5008 1 I, [Employee Physicals ! i 100

5010 iOffice Supplies I 1,481 I 1,000 I 1,000 Ii 1,100 5009111 'Travel Education i 300
5011 ITelephone 1,819 i 1,800 I 1,900 !! 1,850 5010 i 1 Office Supplies i 1,100
5012 [Utilities 13,504 I 13,000 i 13,500 Ii 13,800 5011 I 1 Telephone 1 1,850
5013 ~Vehicle Maintenance 5,908 i 7,000 I 5,000 Ii 6,500 5020 i 1 Professional Servo 1 200
5014 !Gas & Oil 5,6831 7,000 I 7,000 il 7,200 5040 I 1 Attorney 1 200
5016 [Refunds 01 200 I o !\ 200 5016 1 Refunds I ! 200
5020 I IProfessional Services oi 01 173 II 200 5039 1 jDues i I 100
5039, [Dues 15 I 100 i 100 Ii 100 TURF MANAGEMENT I i,
5040 i Attorney , oj 01 300 !! 200 5001 I 2 j iSalaries i i 15,647
50441 Fertilizer & Chemicals (a) I 6,953 i 8,500 1 4,680 I' 9,500 5001 ' 2 I!Salaries - Part-Time I 8,355
5049i ..Sprinkler Repair (a) ! 4,179 I 5,000 I 3,000 Ii 5,000 5002 1 2 'Employer Contributions i 7,453
5053 Porta-Johns (a) 1,552 I 2,000 I 1,800 u 2,200 5002 i 2 Employer Contributions-PT I 664
5054 ~Trash (a) 3,766 i 6,000 i 5,400 II 6,000 5003 ' 2 Pension I 474
5057 [Repair, Maint. & Supplies (a) 10,683 I 8,000 i 8,000 I[ 8,200 5049 I 2 Irrigation Repair i 3,000
5058 Equipment Maintenance (a) 4,477 j 7,500 I 7,500 !! 9,000 5044 I 2 Fertilizer & Chemicals (a) 5,500
5059 Insect Control (a) 4,020 i 4,500 ! 2,800 II 4,750 5013 j 2 IVehicle Maintenance I 1,500
5060 Seasonal Decorations (a) 7,630 I 5,500 I 8,000 II 9,000 50141 2 ! Gas & Oil I 3,700

! I Ii 5058 i 2 [Equipment Maintenance (a) , 2,000. i 1 q 5054 I 2 Trash (a) i 6,000i
! 'TOTAL PARKS 203,752 I 209,633 I 202,326 it 194,287 5057 I 2 ISupplies 3,000
I , , 5059 2 Insect Control (a) 4,750, i Ii

(a) municipal fee i i iI FACILITY MAINTENANCE 1
5001 ! 3 I Salaries I 6,014

1 ! i I Ii 5001 i 3 iSalaries - Part-Time 2,785

I I i I !! 5002 i 3 Employer Contributions I 2,602
! ! , I Ii 5002 i 3 Employer Contributions-PI' 221

! 1 i! 5003 i 3 IiPension i 40
/ -H i

II
5012 ! 3 i [Utilities 4,300,
5053 ! 3 I IPorta-Johns (a) ! I1 2,200

2I2f.1012
14



I 1 I Ii 50571 3 j 'Repair, Main!. & Supplies Ca) I i 1,200
; ! i I ! 5013 I 3 IiVehicle Maintenance I i 500,

I

i I I i j 5014 ! 3 i Gas & Oil ! I 250

I ! ! i BALL FIELD MAINTENANCE i !
I I I i I P 5001 i 4 []Salaries , i 9432,
! ! ! I ! /I 5001 ! 4 i!Salaries - Part-Time I i 5570
1 , 1 I j II 50021 4 'Employer Contributions i I 4220
! j ", ; I Ii 50021 4 I Employer Contributions-PT , ! 443

I j i I 5003 1 4 "Pension i 201

i ~ ! : I 5049 ! 41 Sprinkler Repair (a) ! 2,000

I i: i I 5012 I 4' Utilities I ! 9,500~
i

" ! ! I, 5058 j 4 I Equipment Maintenance (a) I i 2,000~
! ~ ! I , ! 5044 i 4 Fertilizer & Chemicals Co)

,
I 2,500

i ~ ! ! i ,
5057 i 4 i Supplies 1 i 2,000

! i i i i 5014 I 4 !IGas&OiI j ! 1,200,
; ~ I i ! TRAILS & NATURAL AREAS j i
; ! ! l I 5001 i 5 Salaries i i 4552
! l I u 5001 ! 5 I Salaries - Part-Time ! 2785

I ~ I I I 5002 i 5 ![Employer Contributions
, ,

2170I
I i i ! 5002 I 5 ! [Employer Contributions-PT , i 221:
I ! i i , , 5003 I 5 ! !Pension I ! 133

I ~ I 5013 I 5 I iExplorer Repair i I 500

i ~ I 5058 j 5 !EquipmentMaint I i 1,000
I u 1 i 5044 I 5 I [Fertilizer & Chemicals i I 1,500H, ~ 1 ! i 5014 is I !Gas & Oil I ! 300

i ti I i ,. FLEET MAINTENANCE 1 i
! ~ i i. 5001 ! 6' Salaries ; ! 3215, ~ i , 5002 ! 61 Employer Contributions i 1253,
, ! i , 5003 I 6, Pension ! 52

i ,
! il 5058 i 6 ! Equipment Maint ! 2,500l I

I ! ! i !I 5057 i 6 ! 'Supplies i 1,000

! ! I i i! 5014 ! 6 IGas & Oil ! 100
; I 1 i n SNOW REMOVAL !! !
i i I ! 5001 ! 7 IiSalaries I 3723

i ~ I ! i 5002 ! 71 Employer Contributions i 1653
I ~ i i 5003 i 7 Pension i : 118

I ~ I i. 5014 ! 7. Gas & Oil I i 400

i ~ I I 5058 ' 7 [Equipment Maint , i 1,500

i ~ ! I 5057 I 71 Supplies ; i 1,000
I j j ! 5013 ; 7 I 'Vehicle Maint, I 2,000

i ~ ! ! ! I i! i
i i i i SEASONAL DECORATIONSIBANNERS i !
i I , ! I ·1 5001 ! 8 I!Salaries i i 5800

i j ! I i , 5002 ! 8 .Employer Contributions i i 2308,
I l i i I I i 5003 i 8 ! [Pension ! i 410

1 l I ! i , 5013 ! 8 llVehicle Maintenance I i 1000

I ~ ! ! ! 5014 i 8 !!Gas&Oil
,

i 250

I ! ! ! 5060 , 8 i iSeasonal Decorations Ca) ! 9,000
I

, I i I ! !I Ii!
j ~ i I GENERAL PARKS MAINT. i
I ~ 1 5001 j 9 , Salaries i i 7200

1 ~ i i I 5002 I 9 [Employer Contributions i : 2822
i i I I I 5003 i 9 '!Pension i I 250I ,
I i I I i 5013 I 9 ; iVehiele Maintenance i ! 1000

i I I I 5014 I 9 i 'Gas & Oil I I 1000, l I i I i II ,
! l i I i TOTAL PARKS I '! i I 194,287

I ~ ! ! : i !I
,

I,
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BUDGET
I ' .\I PROPOSED COST CENTER

17,881

I ! 2012
!BUILDING DEPARTMENT ACTUAL i BUDGET /ESTIMATEDi PROPOSEDI1-08

2010 ! 2011 , 2011 ii 2012

! I i i
I !EXPENDITURES Ii, I ! ! IEXPENDITURES !
I ! I i I ! Ii I

>-~~~I~I~l~~s~al-m~·~-----------------ti---=2~~9=~~!--~2~~~22~6~i --~22~2~~~!r----2~2~)~5~1 PERNITTAD~TRATION i
J02 i !EmployerContributions I 5,700 i 6,273 I 6,273 I 5,475 5001 ! I IISalari~ !

5003 I [Pension 1 1,146 I 1,111 I 1,111 II 1,118 5002 i 1 !IEmployerContributions I

5009! [Travel, Trans. & Education I a I 500 , 0 I· 0 5003 I I ! [Pension !
5010 I [Office Supplies i 1,682 I 1,000 I 1,000 1,000 5010 I I I IOffice Supplies I

5011 I [Telephone I 783 I 800 , 800 ii 800 5011 I I liTelephone ,

5013 I IVehicle Maintenance ! I ° ' ° I ° 5018 i I i [Publications !
5014' iGas&Oil I I 150: 0 ° 5020ili!PlannerCharges I
5016' [Refunds i 1 100 i ° 5185 ill iIntemetAccess i
5018 I [Publications/Books i 371 I 150 i ll 100 I II I
5020 I !Professional Services ! 49 I i !i 7)22 INSPECTIONS I II i

1-':507:7=-=8-T,---fjS:-:.u::..:pp=l=ies/M=:==--aps=-=-==----------+'-------"'-t-I ----5=00c:-i-' -------it I ------"=0:.- 5001 I 2 I IBuilding Technician Salary i
5079! [Ccntract Biectrical Inspections I 525 ! ° i ° I ° 5002' 2 1iEmployer Contributions I
5185! [Intemet Access I 92 ! 200 ! 100 . 200 5003 I 2 I jPension I
5215 I [Contract Inspecrions I 17,725 I 25,000 i 19,000 I 20,000 5010 i 2 I IOffice Supplies !
5216 i !BuildingAbatement i i 100 ! a 100 5011 i 2 1'Telephone i
52181 [Contract Elevator Inspections i 1,260 I 1,500 I 1,500 2,000 5020 I 21lPlannerCharg~ I

~ I 1 1 5185 ! 2 ! [Internet Access !
jTOTALBUILDINGDEPARTMENTi 52,2591 59,610' 52,010.' 60,466 5215! 2 !iContractInspections i

5216 j 2 I 'Building Abatement I

4,380
894
800
640
100

I 5,857

i 150

4,470
1,095

224
200

1 160
1,465

50

i 20,000
100

I I! i
5218 I 2 i!ContractElevatorInspections II j

I 1 i
2,000

TOTAL BUILDING I' I! ! !I

21212012

i 60,466
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11-11 ! PLANNING DEPT. j : il ! I' ! I::

i 1 i Ii PROPOSED COST CENTER,
! ! ACTUAL BUDGET !ESTIMATED: PROPOSED BUDGET
i I ! 2010 i 2011 I 2011 Ii 2012 2012

! EXPENDITURES i i i II I I
j ~ [ [ i i ! II

'01 i [Salaries ! 22,926 i 22,226 i 22,226 Ii 22,350 DEVELOPMENT REVIEW i I
J021 [Employer Contributions I 5,700 i 6,274 i 6,206 :. 5,475 5001 I 2 Planning Tech Salary i 4,470

5003 ! ~Pension j 1,146 ! 1,111 i 1,111 ii 1,119 5002 i 2 IEmployer Contributions I 1,095
5009 i !Travel, Trans. & Ed i 276 ! 2,000 300 II 0 500312, Pension : 224
5010 I [Office Supplies i 3,265 ! 3,000 3,000 u 2,400 5189 1 2 ! ,Planner Charges I i 14,560,
5011 I ITelephone i 1,597 I 1,600 1,200 ,I 1,280 5021 ! 2 i IOther C~. Landscape, etc , I 3,000
5014 ! Gas & Oil ! j 250 0 i 0 5040 I 2 uAttorney ! i 1,500
5018 i Legal Notices j 1,052 i 1,200 I o I 200 5010 I 2 I Office Supplies I 600
5019 i Recording Fees i 146 i 250 011 0 50ll i 2 'Telephone i 320
5020 i Planner Professional Services j 67,216 1 70,000 73,500 q 58,573 5185 ! 2 Internet Access i 200
5021 i Consultant Services (mapping" trans.) i 726 ! 2.000 2,000 It 19.822 5018 i 2 Legal Notices i I 600
5036 i ISupplies, Tools & Maps

,
1131 500 300 !i 2,450 5019 [ 2 I Recording Fees i 300!

5039 I Dues & Subscriptions ! 01 300 300 Ii 300 ! , :
5058 ! Equipment/softwarelhardware ! 01 5,000 1,000 'i 3,000 COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING I I
5184 I Regional Fees I 3,301 i 2,500 2,000 Ii 0 5001 I 3 'Planning Tech Salary i 4,470

5185 I Internet Access I 245 I 1,000 ' 200 Ii 800 5002!31 Employer Contributions
,

: 1,095I

5189 i Development Review ! 124,177 i 30,000 ' 22,202 'I 21,080 500313' Pension I 224
5040 ! 'Attorney I ! ! H 1,000 5020 I 3 Planner Charges I 21,965

! iTOTAL PLANNING I 231,886 1 149,2ll I 135,545 !! 139,849 5021 I 3 'Other C~. Landscape, etc I 10,000
, i , , i! 5040 I 3 Attorney I 1,000

5010 I 3 !'Office Supplies I : 600

i I ! i Ii 5011 I 3 I Telephone I i 320
i I I , I " I 5036131 Maps ! 250it
I ; ! : I Ii 5185! 3 Internet Access I ! 200

! ! I I
, II 5018 I 3 Legal Notices I 200

! ! i I i I I
i ! i i , ECONOMUC DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT i
i \ ( I,

, 5001 • 4 , Planning Tech Salary : 6,705,
! i .: I 5002 ! 4 i!Employer Contributions I 1,642, I i I ! 5003 ! 4 Pension I 335. I ,
! i ! i n 5020141 Planner Charges i I 7,322,,

! ! I Ii SOlO i 4 i Office Supplies I 600I
i I ! Ii 5011 I 4 Telephone i 320
! ,

1
n 5036 ! 4 Maps & Promo Materials i I 1,500I I

, "i j ! Ii 5185 I 4 [Internet Access I ! 200

i i I I II I I :
, I ! i TOWN INITIATIVES I i;, I ! i 5001 I 5 [Planning Tech Salary i 2,235

i j ! i 5002 i 5 Employer Contributions i i 548

! I I I I! 5003 I 5 Pension ! 112

i ! ; ! 502015' IPlanner Charges I I 29,286

i I , ! i 5021 I 5 Other C~. Trans., etc. i 1,000

! I I i :l SOlO! 5 Office Supplies I 600:

i i 1 I !l 5011 i 5 [Telephone 1 320

I i ! i , , 5036 I 5 [Maps i 500
I ,
! ! ! ! I i! 5185 i 5 , Internet Access i 200

; j I i ! Ii ! i
, ! i j i [, STAFF. COMMISSION. COMMITTEES I
I ! j i I ii 5001 I I Planning Tech Salary i 4,470

i ! I li 5002 ! I Employer Contrihutions I I 1,095,
i ! 1 I i 5003 I I Pension I 224

! i i II 5021 j 1 Planner Staff Chgs. I 7,322

i ij I i :
"

5022 I I Planning Comm. Support i i 1,000

! I i i ! iI 5023 l i llHistoric Pres. Support ! I 500

! i ! I I Ii 5010 : 1 Office Supplies i i 600

i ! , i 5011 I I I Telephone i 1 320,
I I i I ! q 5036 I I Maps i 200

! i ! i , u 5185 : I Internet Access ! 200
'I

I ! I ii 5039 I I Dues & Subscriptions I 300

! ! ; I Ii 5058 I I 'Equip.,software,hardware I 3,000

i f ! I II I !

! ! ! j i !I TOTAL PLANNING I i 139,849

I i I i
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I I I Ii :i ! I, II
TOWN OF BERTIIOUD I 1 il Ii !, I p

BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 j ! ,i i:
1 !u

I
I i

, j, !l !I ,
I /MUSEUM j I II I I

11-14 ! I I : , 'I PROPOSED COST CENTER

I I i ACTUAL i BUDGET !ESTIMATEDi PROPOSED BUDGET

\ I 20]0 \ 2011 \ 2011 2012 2012
1 ~ , ! I
'ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES i i ! ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES I i
1 i Ii II II

5001 I Salaries 4,863 ! 0: o H 0 5001 i iSaiaries I 0
5002 ! ,Employer Contribution I 595 I 01 o Ii 0 5002 i !Employer Contribution 1 0

5003 i ~Pension ! l12i 01 o Ii 0 5003 ! [Pension 1 0

5004 ! Donation ! 40,000 I 01 011 0 5004 , jiDonation ! 0'I
5010 t Office Supplies I 20 01 o ii 0 5010 , I !Office Supplies i 0
5011 i Telephone/Computer 1 01 o Ii 0 SOIl I i [Telephone/Computer i ! 0
5012 i Utilities 1,124 ! 0' oj 0 5012 iiUtilities I i 0
5017 i !Building Repair/Maint

,
0' ot! 0 5017 i !Building Repair/Maim ! 1 0I

5018 ! !Legal notices I 0: 011 0 5018 I !Legal notices I i 0
"5216 I Grant Expenditures 13,980 : 01 o !: 0 5216, i IGrant Expenditures I ! 0

! ; 1 i i jl i
'TOTAL EXPENDITURES 60,694 0/ 0 0 TOTAL EXPENDITURES I i 0

===---====--===--======---====--=========-------------- ------------------------------_.--

! ! i ! n i u I 1
GENERAL FUND - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT ! i j! I n 1 i

11-10 i ! I !! PROPOSED COST CENTER

! ACTUAL i BUDGET ESTIMATED I PROPOSED BUDGET

! EXPENDITURES 2010 I 2011 I 2011 !I 2012 2012

! ! I! I Ii I
5081 i Tool Cat Utility Macbine(Pks X2013) 1 i 7,870 i 7,870 Ii 7,870 5081 o i [Tool Cat Utility Macbine(pks)(2013j 7,870
5082 ; lPatrol Cars (PD)

,
22,800 ! 22,800 I o ll 0 5082 0 i [Patrol Cars (PD) , 0

5084 i , Skid Steer CJl, WW, Sts.,d) 1 5,244 i 5,244 ! 2,622 !! 2,622 5084 i 0 I iSkid Steer CJl, WW, Sts.,d) , 2,622I

5099 I b/4 ton pickup truck (.15)(2013) I \ &,5261 8,526 \ 8,526 5099 o i i3/4 ton pickup truck (stsX2013) I 8,526
5282 ! [Motor Grader (sts, w, ww, d 2010) I 8,168 I 8,168 i u 0 5282 I 0 ! [Motor Grader (sts, w, ww, d 2010) I 0"
5283 [Claw attachment for backhoe (Sts) I i 11 0 5283 o ][Claw attachment for backhoe (S15) i 0
5284 [Replace electric tarp (2) (Sts) ! i ! 0 5284 1 0 ![Replace electric tarp (2)(Sts) 1 ! 0
5285 !Town Hall generator ! ! 'I 0 5285 o i iTown Hall generator 1 i 0

,86 ~Town Hall Renovation 5,963 I 5,963 I 52,103 ,I 75,072 5286 i 0 i [Town Hall Renovation ! 75,072

J287 ~Pool Repairs I I 35,000 I 35,000 !, 106,539 5287 I 0 ! [Pool Renovation I I 106,539

5080 !Software-Financial I I I 0 5080 ! 0 !!Software-Financial i i 0
IReclass from Dep15. i i II 0 i II I

"
i I Street Eqipment , 16,224 ! i q 0 i Ii ,

Park Equipment 5,900 , 0 II i

! i I 1 u I I
i TOTAL EXPENDITURES 64,299 I 93,571 i 106,121 i! 200,629 TOTAL EXPENDITURES i i 200,629

l I u I
l I , u i, :1

.- -- . . -.- .

! ~ ! i ! 11 ! I! I
11-15 !CONTRIBUTIONS i \ \ !! \I i

1 i Ii PROPOSED COST CENTER

! ACTUAL i BUDGET iESTIMATED PROPOSED BUDGET

i EXPENDITURES 2010 I 2011 I 2011 2012 2012

!
, i Ii i

5166 I Museum ! 01 30,000 I 30,000 Ii 7,500 5166 o ![Museum , 7,500

5167 I Mainstreet ! 0' 15,000 I 15,000 i! 0 5167 o i [Mainstreet i I 0

5168 i Chamber of CommercelMain Street I ! , !I 30,000 5,168 ' 0 !IChamber of CommercelMain Street i 30,000

i I i " ! II ! II; I'

i \ i I ii I u I

! TOTAL EXPENDITURES 01 45,000 i 45,000 !, 37,500 TOTAL EXPENDITURES ! 37,500

! I ! I i! II !
" "=
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TOWN OF BERTIIOUD ! i I II II I

BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31. 2012 I I iI
i ! Ii I I

WATERFUND I J Ii j i
21-00 I I i i PROPOSED COST CENTER

I [ESTIMATED REVENUES i ACTIJAL BUDGET !ESTIMATED' PROPOSED BUDGET
~ \ I \ 2010 2011 2011 II 2012 2012

4410 I iOPERATIONREVENUES-WATER I ! P
I REVENUES i II

l Sale of Water l 1,414,907 1,300,000 i 1,300,000 II 1,300,000 4410 i 0 !ISale of Water 1 : 1,300,000
4411 ! Water Meters ! 2,360 2,500 i 2,502 H 2,500 4411 ' 0 ' 'Water Meters I i 2.500
4412 i Berth. Lake Ranchettes Pump Fee ! 4,812 4,800 i 4,800 Ii 4,800 4412! 0 IBerth. Lake Ranchettes Pump Fee i 4,800
4415 ! Development Review i 10,000 I 1,500 !! 5,000 4415! 0 Development Review : 5,000I

4416 i •Water Share Rental I 17,858 10,000 : 4;000 !i 0 4416! 0 Water Share Rental ! i 0
4601 I Interest Earned

,
16,849 12.000 I 13.500 Ii 13,000 4601 i 0 Interest Earned I 13,000I

4602 i Transfer from WCI (source of supply)! 0 149,272 ' 149,272 !j 0 4602 i 0 Transfer from WCI (source of supply 0
i ! : Ii j
i !TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES [ 1,456,786 1,488,572 l 1,475,574 'j 1,325,300 TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES 1,325,300

I j , '! I !
4999 i BEGINNING FUND BALANCE I 1,312,150 1,497.086 i 1,497.086 ! 1,351.255 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

, i 1,351,255I
i i ! II , I i
I TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES i 2,768,936 2,985,658 ' 2,972,660 Ii 2,676,555 TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES i 2,676,555

i i i
I EXPENDITURES 1 1 i 1 EXPENDITURES i
i ! ! I ADMmISTRATION I

5001 i Salaries ! 164,360 I 150,079 130,843 !i 95,228 5001 ! I Salaries I 14,040
50021 Employer Contributions I 56,503 i 55,536 ! 40,688 ! 31,490 5002, I Employer Contributions I i 3,264
5003 ! Pension ! 7,404 ! 7,094 I 6,149 ! 4,195 5003 i I IIPension I 351

5008 ! Employee Physicals 01 102 o 'J 100 5008 i I Employee Physicals I 100

5009 i Travel, Trans. & Education I 530 , 3,040 500 Ii 1,000 5009 , 1 Travel, Trans. & Education [ ! 1,000

5010 i Office Supplies I 3,813 ! 13,500 14,000 !! 12,000 5010j I I' Office Supplies I 12,000

5011 i · Telephone/pager i 6,702 ! 5,100 8,160 Ii 8,000 5011 i 1 Telephone/pager i 8,000

5012 ! Utilities j 63,825 i 60,000 26,264 i 20,000 5013 ! I IVehicle Maintenance I 2,000

5013 i Vehicle Maintenance ! 2,055 i 2,500 500 Ii 2,000 5014 ! I Gas & Oil i 5,000

5014 I !Gas & Oil \ 4,928 \ 6,120 7,000 ji 5,000 501511 I .Insurance , 40,600

5015 I Insurance i 28,601 ! 61,200 30,000 j' 40,600 5016 I 1 I 'Refunds i 500

5016 ! Refunds i 01 1,020 100 ! 500 5018 j 1 Publications!Legal Notices i 400

5018 I ,PubJications/Legal Notices ! 594 i 816 i 100 " 400 503911 Dues i 5,300

5020 i iProfessional Fees I 22,259 j 35,000 ' 60,000 ,; 49.000 504611 ! Uniforms I i 800

'~ !Dues i 5,304 ! 4,000 ! 3,000 il 5,300 5107 I 1 Transfer to General Fund I I 100,000

!Attomey i 31,739 ! 25,500 i 35,000 II 30,000 5232 i I 2006 Bond Refinance (97 & 82) ! 300,819

5041 i ·Equipment Rental i 01 1,020 ! 500 Ii 500 5273 j 1 Bond Payment (2007) 168,720

5044 i Weed Spray , 01 1,601 \ 011 2,000 52831 1 ' Transfer to WCI 800,000

5046 ! !Uniforms I 443 i 1,200 I 45011 800 5300 i 1 Bank Fees ! 450
I

5048 I iSafety Equipment ! 7641 510 , oil 500 ! i

5057 I iRepairlMaintlSupplies ! 21,783 ! 20,400 65,000 !l 50,000 DISTRIBUTION i I

5060 ! iChemicals ! 162,337 i 175,000 9,000 1I 5,000 5001 T 2 Salaries 81,188

5084 i iSkid Steer (w,ww,sts,d) ! 5,245 j 2,673 2,673 ' 2,623 5002 , 2 [Employer Contributions 28,226

5090 i [Audit ! 6,8751 8,000 6,000 7,000 500312, Pension , 3,844

5107 i HTransfer to General Fund I 100,000 ! 100,000 I 100,000 100,000 5012 I 2 Utilities 20,000

5108 ! · Lab Testing 20,805 i 25;000 I 15,000 i! 15;000 504! 1 2 Equipment Rental 500

51091 Meters & Repair 39,606 i 25,500 i 25,50011 20,000 5044 i 2 IIWeed Spray \ 2,000

SIlO , Permits 865 2,040 ' 1,808" 1,850 5048 i 2 Safety Equipment I 500

5111 ! !Water Breaks 4,321 3,570 ! 1,000 ii 3,570 5057 ! 2 RepairlMaintlSupplies I 50,000

5]]5 i iOperating Reserve Account 0 o! OJ" 0 5060 ' 2 Chemicals I 5,000

51161 [Carriage Agreement(BUREC) 77.187 80,000 i 55,000 Ii 85,000 5084 i 2 !Skid Steer (w,ww,sts,d) 2,623

5189 I iDevelopment Review 0 10,000 i 1,500 I! 5,000 5110 ! 2 Permits , 1,850

5232 i 2006 Bond Refinance (97 & 82) 88,919 304,515 i 304,515 ,i 300,819 511612 Carriage Agreement(BUREC) 85,000

5269 i [Water Rate Study 1,890 3;000 3,000 P 0 5276 ! 2 Computer Maintenance/Computer 6,000

21212012
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5283 i ITransferto WCI 257,790 I 300,000 i 300,000!i 800,000 ! I

15,000

5282 I [MotorGraderjw.ww, d,gf)(2010) 378 i 0 lop 0 SIll i 2 !.WaterBreaks 3,570

5273! 'Bond Payment(2007) 82,195 i 124,715 I 124,715 ji 168,720 5108 ! 2 i tab Testing
5276! iComputerMaintenance/Computer 1,336 ! 5,000 i 9,000 Ii 6,000 5109 i 2 IMeters & Repair 20,000

5300 i BankFees 494 ! 418 I 440 Ii 450 'l'lW\TMENT I I,
1,....:::":::O'8:::4--!i-+c:::o::n~tra:'.:c=tw::"-ater--:T=-rea-tm~en~t-----+i-----''-'-i-i ---'-'--+1-=22:-:5:-:,0:;:00::-1+\i1!-~2:-:3:;:5,-;:0=00~ 5284 13 I ContractWaterTreatment 235,000',,-,-+-- '-~'--"""-'C-""----"7'-~-?"---"-'-'-'~"!;""",~",:-:::c":.:·:cc:·,:,,,,,.,,:·;,,,,·.:;'------'--;i+-,---::'-~ -----+-+1----------+--+!----'-----1--+- !'ossible-:saratY.lrici'~;;:;2.::;j:~:::~,::c;.:,"p:'::;:..;;:;2j__---;i+-! __ ~5-,-,3~5_0-----+-+1----------+--+'-------1

• 1 I \ iJ I!

TOTALEXPENDITURES ! 1,271,850! 1,633,269 i 1,621,405 Ii 2,119,995 !
i Ii

5080 j lSoftware(CaseUe) 0 [ 8,500 I 9,000 ii 0

TOTALEXPENDITlJ'RES& FUNTIJ! 2,768,936 !
ii 5021 I 4 . ProfFees: Engineer 34,000

2,985,658 I 2,972,660 i i 2,676,555 5040 i 4 Attorney 30,000

i !l 5090 ! 4 Audit 7,000
il 5189 ! 4 Development Review 5,000

I!! 5269 : 4 IWaterRate Study 0
Ii! Possiblesalaryincreases 5,350

u
L-_~~----------~----r---+_---*iI----~-=T~~==~EXP===END~I=~~=S~:~- -+_+_-~2~,1~19~,9~9~51,- Ii i Ii
1---_~~----------+-----r---+_---#ii----~-=E~ND==IN~G~FUND~~B~A=LnAN~C=E~ +--+__ -=5~56~,5~6~O

Ii
TOTALEXPENDITURES& FUNDBALANCE 2,676,555
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TOWN OF BERTIIOUD ! i u
j !II

BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 i Ii I ; i !,
i i i Ii i ! !. i!
i ! I : !l i ! l: !
l ~ I I 1j ! 1

22-00 ! I I [i PROPOSEO COST CENTER
/ , i I ACTUAL BUDGET iESTIMATEDI PROPOSED BUDGET

, ESTlMATED REVENUES ! 2010 ! 2011 i 2011 '[ 2012 2012,
i ! I i iI i i !
I WATER PLANT CAPITAL DIVISION: 1 I n I 'WATER PLANT CAPITAL DIVISION:

4412 i I System Investment Fees ; 51,596 i 28,116 I 29,920 !! 30,000 4412 ! I ' System Investment Fees i 30,000
4424 ! 1 !CDOTgrant ! o! 01 o ii 0 4424 ! I '!CDOTgrant ! -
4415 I I ILTWD I 2,250 ! 01 0 : 0 1 I 'LTWD i ~
4601 1 I "Interest -System Investment Fees : 6,826 ! 8,000 I o Ii 300 4601 ! I Interest -System Investment Fees i 300
4601 ! 3 [Interest-Rate Stability , 848 ! 900 i 550 Ii 550 4601 i 3 Interest-Rate Stability i 550
4602 ! I ;Transfer from 0 & M ! 257,790 ! 300,000 : 300,000 it 800,000 4602 I I Transfer from 0 & M I 1 800,000

! iBEGINNING FUND BALANCE: I 533,266 i 120,880 i 120,880 i! 24,754 ! [ BEGINNING FUND BALANCE: I 24,754, i ! I ! Ii ; I i,
! !TOTAL CAP. REVENUES i 852,576 i 457,896 I 451,350 i 855,604 i TOTAL CAP. REVENUES i 855,604,
i i i I !! i i

~~
i 'ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES ! [ I ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES I:
! I i i I i I i
[ JWATER PLANT CAPITAL DIVISION: t ! ! I WATER PLANT CAPITAL DIVISION:

5089 ! 1 [Mountain Ave. Improvements ; 482,207 ! I 51,302 :! 0 ! ,
I"

5095 ! 1 IBunyan Ave Line Replace 4th-10th ! 2,180 ! : u 5095, I ,BunyanAveLineReplace4th-10th I

5096 ! I New Bond Payment ! oj ! u 5277 , I Plant Improvements I 555,000
5099 I I Capital Outlay I 99,581 ! i , 5300 i I Bank Fees ! 250
5100 ! I .Miscellaneous Expenses i (975)1 I II 5151 ! 1 ! ,Meter Reading Equipment ! 20,000
5115! I Operating Reserve Account I 01 01 'I 5152 i I Non-pot Master Plan ! I 20,000
5150 I I !Telemetry i j I 43,000 i 0 5278 i 1 Pipeline Bypass i 85000

5151 i 1 [Meter Reading Equipment

I I I I! 20,000 I i
5152 ! I !Non-pot Master Plan ! ! II 20,000 ! i
5276 i 0 !Master Plan Update \ 23,225 ! 5,000 ' 11,044 II ! I i,
5277 ! 0 "Plant Improvements i 125,238 ! 01 20,000 II 555,000 I , i
5278 ; Pipeline Bypass ; i I 100,000 I, 85,000 I u i
5279 ! 1 'Land Purchases (2011 Carter Property) ! I 201,000 u 0 ! " J iI

5300 I 1 Bank Fees i 240 i 2501 250 I' 250 !
"

I~ ! i i i i ! 1

! Engineering for plant repairs i °i I I 1 ! i
! ! I I I iI

i "EXPENDITURES i 731,696 i 5.,250 I 426,596 !I 680,250 EXPENDITURES I i i 680,250
! ! ;

J ! Ii i I !
i ENDING FUND BALANCE: j 120,880 ! 452,646 I 24,754 ii 175,354 ENDING FUND BALANCE: I 175,354

! i i i ! !
! i i I Ii I I I !,
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=
i I PROPOSEO COST CENTER

22-00 (2)

i i
BUDGET

2012

i BEGlNNlNG FUND BALANCE: !

28,486 i 46,866 I 46,866 ii 46866
I iSOURCE OF SUPPLY DIVISION:"

46,866
! 'SOURCE OF SUPPLY DIVISION:"

1,960 !
11,709 !

3,430 I
27,000 i

3,430 :i
6,500 i!

3430
2700

4450 I 2 Water Dedication I i4450 i 2 ,Water Dedication I
-. 451 ! 2 Raw Water System Fee i

SOl i 2 :'Interest - Dedication Fees i
4451! 2 Raw Water System Fee i I 3,430
460 I [2 Interest - Dedication Fees I i 2,700

1,315,805 ' 512,659 I 512,659 ij 313,183 I BEGlNNlNG FUND BALANCE: I 313,183
;[ I I

i TOTALDED.REVENUES 1 1,357,960 589,955! 569,455 il 366,179 TOTALOED.REVENUES ! 366,179r---~i--+--------------------4I--~~--r---~-4!----~~ii------~----~~--='i~~~--------------+!--+i----~~~
!!I ! I i

i! ! I SOURCE OF SUPPLY DIVISION:"
i i i

! i
SOURCE OF SUPPLY DIVISION:" 1

51 I 5 i 2 Operating Reserve Account i 0 0 I 0 ii 0
5123 2 i Water Purchase i 542,700 I 0 I 0 'I 0 ! I I
5124 2 Water Assessments i 32,365 i 27,000 1 27,000 '\ 27,000 5124 ! 2 Water Assessments i i 27,000
5127 2 [Water Quality i 8,419 i 0 I I! 0 5278 i 2 ,!Pipeline Bypass !! 80000
5101 2 !ReservoirManagementlRawwaterbypass i 0 i 31,000 i 10,000 Ii 0 5273 ! 2 I Transfer to Ops(lI2 '06 bond pymt)i
5102 2iVideoinspectionDarnoutlets i 01 01 5,OOOq 0 5040 i 2 !!Attorney fees i i 20,000
5278 2 jPipeline Bypass i 0 ! 0 I 60,000 Ii 80,000 ! I I i
5273 2 ITransfer to Operations(lI2 '06 bond ~ 261,817 i 149,272 I 149,272 ;1 0

5040 , 2 Attorney fees i i I 5,000 il 20,000 i
~ __ --ji__ -fI'E=XP~END=..::IT:..:URE=:::.S --ji 8:...4:::.5'c:.30..::1+1---=2..::07:.::,2:.:7:::.2-+1__ =25:..:6",,2..::72=-++i 1, __ --'1:.:2..::7,:::.00..::0'--_EXP__ END ITURE S....,;!i---t'I,i-- -t __-ti 1_27..c.,O_O_0-j

i ~ I! Ii! i !
r-__-ii__ rE_JND_'_IN_''_G_FUN__ ._ID_B_AL__ Al_N_C_E_(D,--EO---'f)I5_12~,6_59--+-1 __ 3_82..c.,6_83--tI 31_3,,-,1_,83_tt!!,J 2_3_9,l'-7_9_ ENDING FUND BALANCE(DEO):

! Ii: n I ! i
239,179

I

**Expenditures restricted to purchase and delivery of mw water to treatment plant per Resolution 7-94. ; j'
I j i i i !! ! !
i I I i I II

1 II
I
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TOWN OF BERTIlDUD I i Ii ! i I ,
BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 j I, , I I I

I I 1 I I PROPOSED COST CENTER
WASTEW ATER FUND ! ! I BUDGET

23-00 ! I I 2012

I ! , i II I
/' i ESTIMATED REVENUES \ ACTUAL BUDGET STIMAIED' PROPOSED ESTIMATED REVENUES i

1 I / 2010 2011 i 2011 Ii 2012 ! I f

\'i ,j ! ! ,,
4410 i IWastewater Charges 1,776,976 1,796,631 1,801,297 Ii 1,795,000 4410 I 0 iWastewater Charges i 1,795,000
4410 i 21HillsdaleLiftStationFees 7,853 7,700 I 8,000 !I 8,000 4410 ! 2 ! Hillsdale Lift Station Fees , ! 8,000
4410! 3 jMary'sFannLiftStationFees 2,843 2,800 2,800 2,800 441O! 3 I jMary'sFann Lift Station Fees i 2,800
4415 ! [Development Review 10,000 ' 5,000 11 5,000 4415! 0 .Development Review ! 5,000

4432 i [Bomer Debt Service 5,249 1,255 I 871 Ii 0 4432 i 0 Bomar Debt Service I -
4433 i [Bomar Lift Station Maint. 3,773 ! 3,600 I 3,500 II 3,500 4433 I 0 Bomar Lift Station Maint, i 3,500
4433 , I ~Campion Lift Station Maint ! 3,269 i 3,200 I 3,200 u 3,200 4433 i I Campion Lift Station Maint

, i 3,200
4440 i lTransfer from WWCI i ! 01 u 0 4440 i 0 'Transfer from WWCI i ! -
4601 , [Interest ! (1,303)1 01 1,000 Ii 500 4601 ! 0 I Interest I i 500

i I I i ! i! I i i
i TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES I 1,798,660 i 1,825,186 1,825,668 . 1,818,000 TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES I i 1,818,000

i j i I i! ! i i i
4999 I .BEGINNING FUND BALANCE i 36,995 ! 219,948 I 219,948 Ii 412,261 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE I 412,261

I i ! I I I
i TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES! 1,835,655 ! 2,045,134 i 2,045,616 I 2,230,261 TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES I I 2,230,261

--

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES i 1 I i! ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES i i
5001 Salaries ! 200,852 ! 151,734 I 150,147/ 150,447 MUN HMTBWADR. TRZA:rMBNT FACILITY I

5002 Employer Contributions ! 81,7381 71,810 66,318 jl 55,040 5001 I I Salaries i 95,483
5003 Pension ! 8,966 i 7,177 i 7,115 I 6,957 5002 ! I 'Employer Contributions i 33,225I
5008 Physicals i 174 i 300 I 35 :! 100 5003 ! I 'Pension ! 1 4,208
5009 Travel, Trans. & Education ; 2,0561 1,500 I 2,000,1 2,000 5011 1 I Telephone/pager 1 5,750
5010 Office Supplies ! 68 ! 12;000 i 13,673 H 15,000 5012 I 1 Utilities , 143,800

5011 I iTelephone/pager i 8,401 I 7.,000 i 7,371 !i 8,100 5013 ' I Vehicle Maintenance i 2,000
5012 i !Utilities ~ 174,047 \ \70,000 I 140,000 \! 150,000 5014! 1 I Gas & Oil 8,000
5013 I Vehicle Maintenance ! 2,333 ! 3,000 ' 3,200 Ii 3,000 5041 ! I [Equipment Rental I 1,000

5014 i IGas & Oil ! 7,744 ! 8,200 i 7,000 !i 11,000 5057 i I I 'Repair, Maint & Supplies i 30,000
5015 , ~Insurance ! 29,936 ! 61,200 60,000 Ii 61,200 5060 i I i Chemicals 25,000
5016 i Refund I 01 1,000 I 100 ii 500 5084 i I Skid Steer (w,ww,sts,d) 2,623
-018 , Publications

,
513 i 600 I 100 i! 200 51081 1 Lab Tests i 5,000,

J20! Professional Fees 1 1,149 I 18,000 I 13,000 II 13,000 5109 ! I Generator Maintenance 500
5039 i Dues I 493 i 500 345 II 300 5114 I J Sludge Hauling 25,000

5040 I . Attorney ! 202 i 1;000 i 1,200 II 1,000 5116 i I I Lab Equipment , 2,000

5041 i Equipment Rental ! 840 ! 1,000 i 500 Ii 1,500 5130 i 1 Electric Maintenance I i 2,000

5046 ! 'Uniforms i 245 i 1,000 i 900 u 1,000 5182 ! I I Repair & Calibration-Lab Equip. 1,200,
5048 i Safety i 985 i 1,000 I 500 .! 500 5214 ' I I Computer Maintireplacement 10,000

5057 ! Repair, Maint. & Supplies ! 19,661 i 23.460 I 38,000 Ii 41,000 5283 ! I Replace UV Bulb Bank 5,250

5060 i Chemicals ; 18,039 i 25,000 ' 25,750 .1 25,850 i !
5084 I Skid Steer (w,ww,sts,d) ! 5,245 ! 2,623 I 2,623 i 2,623 sERENITY RmGl!! TREATMENT FACILITY I

I

5090 ! Audit ! 6,875 I 7,700 I 6,000 6,000 5001 I 2 .Salaries I 9,174

5099 I Capital Outlay I 6,4031 , 0 0 5002 i 2 Employer Contributions i 3,848

5107/ Transfer to General Fund \ 100,000 \ 75,000 \ 75,000 100,000 5003 i 2 Pension I 459

5108 I Lab Tests t 4,747 ! 8,000 i 6,500 6,500 5012! 2 Utilities , , 1,200,
5109 , Generator Maintenance ! 486 ! 5,000 i 5,000 1,100 5014 i 2 i IGas & Oil i 500

5110 I Plant Permit ! 7,170 I 5,500 5,500 5,500 5057 , 2 'Repair, Maint. & Supplies i 1,000

5111 ! [Sewer Incidents , 15,000 i 5,000 5,000 !I 5,000 506012. Chemicals ! 750

5114 ! [Sludge Hauling j 15,536 I 30,000 20,000 25,000 5108 i 2 Lab Tests I 500

5115 ! iOperating Reserve Account j 01 01 o !! 0 5109 i 2 Generator Maintenance I 100

5116 ! ~Lab Equipment i 1,656 j 2,346 I 2,800 'I 2,500 5116 i 2 Lab Equipment I 500

5129 I ILift Station Maint ! 14,201 I 15,300 ' 25,000 Ii 30,000 5130 ! 2 Electric Maintenance i 500

5130 I [Electric Maintenance ! O! 3,000 I 2,000 !i 4,000 j ; I !

2/2/2012
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~5~13~8~'__ tI'T~.V~.~L=m=~==m~e~C~J~~==·~~__ -4I ~9~,8~24~__ ~10~,~~~: 1~0~,5~00~!i ~I~O,~500=-~C~OLLICT~~~X~ON~S~Y~S~TEM~~~ +--+i ~
5182! [Repair & Calibration-Lab Equip. i 464 1,224 i 1,200 d 1,200 5001 ! 3 !, Salaries I I 45.790

! Possible salary increase 8,496

i ! 1,668,322

5189! !DevelopmentReview ! 0 10,000 i 5,000 Ii 5,000 S002 i 3 I EmployerContributions ! i 17,967
5214 i .Computer Maim/replacement i 1,397 3,000 I 3,000 II 10,000 5003 ; 3 [Pension i 2,290

5232! p006BondRefinance(97) i 71,108 215,101 I 21S,IOI! 182,633 5011 ! 3 Telephone/pager I 2,350
5233 ! Transfer Bond Payments i 422,790 : 0 11 0 5012 [ 3 Utilities i 5,000
'260 i ICaterpillar Loader i 2,861 i I 0 II 0 5013 i 3 IVehicleMaintenance \ \,000
262 i iStateRevolvingLoan (2002 & 2004)1 288,435 i 613,363 I 613,363 II 609,016 5014 i 3 Gas & Oil I 2,500

5269 \ [Rate Study i 0 \ 0 \ 0 'ii 0 S041 \ 3 Equipment Rental i i 500
5271! [Manhole & Line Repair i 68,110 i 20,000 I 20,000 ll 56,000 5057 i 3 'Repair, Maint, & Supplies 'I 10,000
5273! [Bond Payment (2007) I 14~085 ! 55,0]4 i 55,0]4 Ii 34,960 5060 ! 3 I !Chemicals ! 100
S282 i IMotorGrader(w, ww, d,gt) (2010) i 378 i O! 0 Ii 0 5108 [ 3 ·'LabTests i i 1,000
5283! IReplaceUVBulbBank ! 0 i 5,202 i 7,800 ! 5,250 5109 i 3 GeneratorMaintenance I I 500

5284! ~TransfertoWWCI ! O! 1 0 ' 0 5111 i 3 Sewer Incidents i: 5.000
5231! [Software tCaselle) I 0 i 8,500! 9,200 9,000 5129' 3 Lift Station Maint i 30,000
5300 i BankFees ! 494! 0 i 500 ii 350 5130 i 3 Electric Maintenance i 1,500

1---+Ii --f':~~~:t~~=ti;(14r~,::~;a:~~1f~~~¥Li-1-,6-33-,3-5-5-+\+-1---1,-66--'::-:~-:-~-:-~--------=:~=~~:.::~~:--'~=-tl,I~~:,..:V-'-::.L=oin::lees/L=&:'::L:=:::ee:.::~~I~=ir=---+i__ _+;-------'-~~"':~:..:O-=-jO

I 1 I ii
i ,ENDING FUND BALANCE i 219,948 i 377,780 I 412,261 1 561,939 ..!;IGENERAL~~~~ADMINl:~~~S~TRAT~~I~Q~N'-- -l-I__ -+i --:-:-,-Ir---~,~f=!~~~~~~~=---~!--~~~Ti~~~~'--~~~:----~~~ ~5~00:..:8~1_4~,,~Ph~%~i~~~ls~~~~~--+'--_+!----~~1:..:0_=_j0

i iTOTALEXPENTIITIjRES&FlJ1'JD] 1,835,655 i 2,045,134 i 2,045,616 I 2,230,261 5009 I 4 Travel, Trans. & Education i 2,000
5010 ! 4 'Office Supplies I! 15,000
5015 ! 4 Insurance : 61,200

S018 1 4 I Publications ! i 200
5016 ! 4 Refunds i 500

It
5020 I 4 'Professional Fees i 13,000

i
5039 i 4 Dues : 300

! !
5040 ! 4 J [Anorney i 1,000
5046 ! 4 ' Uniforms i 1,000

I ,i 5090 ! 4 'Audit I 6,000
5048 I 4 Safety i 500

i

!
I

5107; 4 Transfer to General Fund I 100,000

Ii 5110 i 4 'PlantPermit I i 5,500

!
S189 i 4 IIDevelopment Review i S,OOO
5232 ! 4 i 2006 Bond Refinance (97) ! 182,633

i 5262! 4 tState Revolv. Loan C02 & '04) ! 609,016

i
5273 i 4 IIBond Payment (2007) I! 34.960

i
5231 I 4 i Software (CaselIe): maintenance i 9,000
5300 ! 4 Bank Fees I 350

i !l TOTAL EXPENDITORES
II I I

r-__~-+ ~I ~! -+I ~!'I ~END~~IN~G~FUND---,-~BrAL~AN~C~E~ +-~! 5_61~,9_3_91
I i I i! I I i

i, TOTAL EXPENDITIlRES & FUND BALANCE I ii 2,230.261

2/2/2012
24



TOWN OF BER1ROUD ! i I Ii I' I II ! IIIBUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 i I " I ! II j
! i I ! Ii PROPOSED COST CENTERI

WASTEWATER PLANT & COLLECTION SYSTEM i I ii I BUDGET
CAPITAL FACILITY FUND (Cash Basis) I ! I Ii 2012

24-00 i I i i Ii I II i
~ i ESTIMATED REVENUES i ACTUAL i BUDGET !ESTIMATED: PROPOSED ESTIMATED REVENUES \

I i 2010 i 2011 i 2011 Ii 2012 ! II I
i ! i \ jli i 1\ i i

4412 , System Investment Fees i 56,495 i 93,935 \ 81,020 q 75,060 4412 i OI;SystemInvestmentFees i 75,060
4426 ! Transfer from WW ! 465,222 I I Ii 4426 o ! [Transfer from WW I i
44271 Biosolids study grant i i I 10,000 !l 4427 o I 'Biosolids study grant I I
4601 1 Interest 1 1,835 i 1,700 i 1,700 iI 1,100 4601 0 Interest i 1,100,

1 I i I u i ! II

! I, I i I Ii i i I
i TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES ! 523,552 i 95,635 I 92,720 d 76,160 ! TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES i 76,160
! s

1 ! ! 1\ ! II I,
4999 i BEGINNING FUND BALANCE i (27,761)1 42,025 ! 42,025 !i 112,495 4999 i iBEGINNING FUND BALANCE I 112,495

I ! I I =! Ii 1
i TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES i 495,791 I 137,660 I 134,745 i! 188,655 TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES I 188,655

f ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES ! i ,
Ii ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

, iI
i

,
j i I Ii I I i

5JJ5 I Operating Reserve Account 1 I 0' o Ii ! ,
5133 I [Manhole & Line Replacement ! 1 01 o Ii t I I
5138 , [Line Replacement: 4th & 5th St I i 01 o u 155,000 5138 i 0 IILine Replacement: 4th & 5th St 155,000

5269 i Transfer to Operations ! 422,790 i i o Ii 5300 i 0 i 'Bank Fees 250
5270 i 'Interest Expense i I i 011 , II11

5271 I Capital Outlay ! 19,163 i i 0 I ! II
5273 i WW Master Plan ! 11,573 ! 12,000 I 12,000

I
'I

5273 ! Biosolids study i ! I 10,000,1 Ii i !
5300 i Bank Fees ! 240 i 250 ! 250 I 250 1 II !I

! ~ ! 1
1 Ii II 11 i

i TOTAL EXPENDITURES
,

453,766 \ 12,250 : 22,250 'i 155,250 TOTAL EXPENDITURES I 155,250i

i ! i I I q ! II 1 I
i lENDING FUND BALANCE i 42,025 i U5,410 1 112,495 d 33,405 ENDING FUND BALANCE 1 33,405

! i I I P I 'I i I

i iTOTAL EXPENDITURES ! 495,791 i 137,660 I 134,745 1/ 188,655 TOTAL EXPENDITURES ! 188,655
/
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TOWN OF BERTHOUD ! i I II II II i
BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 j i II I, ii i

i I , I i " I iI I,
DRAINAGE FUND i i I I PROPOSED COST CENTER

29-00 ! ! ! BUDGET

i ~
,

i ! I' 2012,
! !ESTIMATED REVENUES ! ACTUAL , BUDGET !ESTIMATED PROPOSED ESTIMATED REVENUES I i
i ~ 2010 i 2011 : 2011 2012 ! ii I !
I I i i : ! \ I i i

4410 I ~Drainage Fees I 181,484 i 181,000 184,866 185,000 44101 01 Drainage Fees
, i 185,000I

4415 I ~Development Review I 10,000 1,500 5,000 4415 ! 01 Development Review I ! 5,000
4424 ; [Master Plan Grant 0/ 0 25,000 4424 I 0 DOLA Grant (phase 2 & 3) I ! -
4425 i iCOOT (phase 3) 304,461 ! 0: 161,143 0 4425 I 0/ COOT (phase 3) i ! -
4601 I !Interest 1 (401)1 400 ! 001 300 4601 ! o i [Interest : i 300

! ~ i i I ! I Ii ! !
i !TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES i 485,544 ! 191,400 ! 372,509 'I 190,300 TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES i ! 190,300

i ! i Ii , i I !, ,
I iBEGINNlNG FUND BALANCE 34,707 i (124,644)' (124,644)11 52,610 BEGINNlNG FUND BALANCE I ! 52,610
I i I I! I II ! !
i iTOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES! 520,251 I 66,756 ! 247,865 Ii 242,910 TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES i ! 242,910

i 'ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES ! ! 1 i 1 ! I
i ~ I =~l:NG I II I I

5001 I ~Salaries I 50,686 1 29,940 ! 29;940 " 15,607 5001 ! 1 ! [Salaries I I 8,382
5002, [Employer Contributions 14,400 I 8,005 i 6,169 I 6,109 50021 1 i Employer Contributions i I 2,978
5003 ! IPension 2,186 ! 1,211 1 1,2l! , 725 5003 I 1 f Pension I i 364
50091 !Travel Training 01 1,000 0 0 5042 i 1 I Snow & Ice Removal I ! 4,000
5016 i [Refunds 01 100 I 0 100 5084 I I I iSkidsteerlsnowblwr lease I I 2,622
5020 i IProfessional Fees I 605 I 20,000 ! 10,000 20,000 R!!il'lMR & REPLIICEHIWT / I
5042 ; iSnow & Ice Removal 1,009 i 4,080 ! 4,000 'I 4,000 5057 I 3 I INew Construction , I 20,400,
5057, [Repair & Maint 9,156 i 29,376 ! 6,000 30,000 5060 I 3 Parts j ! 3,000

5084 ! !Skid Steer (w,ww,sts, d) i 5,244 1 2,622 1 2,622 I 2,622 STRUT SWUPDJG' 1 !
5089 ! [Mountain Ave, Improvements I 534,423 i 01 49,798 0 5001 ! 2 ! Salaries i : 7,225
5107 I [Transfer to General Fund I 5,000 \ S,OOO \ 5,000 \ 5,000 5002 i 2\ Employer Contributions ! i 3,130
SIlO ; ~Pennit 355 ! 1,020 ' 765 I 1,000 5003 ! 2; Pension , i 361
5115 I ~Operating Reserve Account O! 0 0 0 5261 i 2! ISweeper Part i ! 6,600
5174 I ~NPDESlLarimer County 12,000 ! 12,000 I 12,000 7,000 PROfESSIONAl. CONSULTING & LICENSING i I

5189 i ~Development Review 01 10,000 i 1,500
,

5,000 5020 I 4 I Professional Fees , I 20,000
/'

129 i jMotor Grader w, ww, d (2010) 5110! 4 i [Permit I 1,000i 8,168 i 0: 0 I 0 ,
,190 i [Master Drainage Plan 1,423 ' 46,000 I 66,000 0 51741 4 !'NPDES ! I 7,000

5059 j !Computer Maintlreplacement 01 2,000 I 0 0 5189 i 41 ,Development Review I ! 5,000

5300 ! !Bank Fees I 240 i 255 i 250 250 5016 i 41 'Refund ! I 100
! G'Jl~ib1j(Sii~1i~6F\'':-:;E::~f~Y':?t:!Ffl13f~;'J1':~~ 844 51071 41 Transfer to General Fund i I 5,000,
i ! I I 5300 i 4 1 Bank Fees i i 250,

!TOTAL EXPENDITURES , 644,895 ! 172,609 i 195,255 98,256 i Possible salary increase ! 1 844

l 1 i ! ; !,
!Emergency Reserves i I 5,709 TOTAL EXPENDITURES f , 98,256

! i i ! i ,
5999 i lENDING FUND BALANCE (124,644)I (105,853)I 52,610 138,945 Emergency Reserves I ! I 5,709

~ i I I I, i ,,
i !TOTAL EXPENDITURES 520,251 i 66,756 I 247,865 242,910 ENDING FUND BALANCE i : 138,945

j I ! , I i i !
1 ! , i TOTAL EXPENDITURES ! 1 242,910

21212012
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! i
TOWN OF BERTHOUD ll
BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 Ii i i

i I I I j I it
PARK DEVELOPMENT i! Ii !i
31-00 I !!i PROPOSED COST CENTER

I ACTUAL I BUDGET bSTlMATE~1 PROPOSED B~ET

~ __ ~-frE=S~TIMA==~TED~~RE~VENUE~~~S ~ __ ~2=O~10~~1~2~Ol=1~~\ __ ~20=1~1__ ~i'ii 2~D=1~2 ~E~STINUUE~·~=D~RE=·~VENUE==n=S~ +--+ -4
i II

4601 0, ilnterest1,000 !I
I
I 1,350

i 469,030
9,000

i
479,380

65,076

544,456

469,030 4608 ' 0 I[Pioneer Park Grant
1,350

9,000 II 9,000 4700 0 i [Park Development

136,841 :i 544,456 Total Available Resources

"!'

24,020
10,463

i 862

470,000
2,500

i 0

i 4,500
i 250

I 1,357

513,952

14,381

16,123

i
544,456

I

5003 i .Pension 930 939 644 Ii 862 5003 I! [Pension
5166 i Underground Electrical 845 . 9,000 ' II 0 5166 I I ; [Underground Electrical
5207 , Pioneer Park 8,530' 508000 28000 iI 470000 5207 I I i [Pioneer Park
5209 i Skate Park Equipment 18,7441 0 0 i! 2500 5209 I I jSkateParkEquipment
5247 i Hillsdale 3,350 ! 4500 4500 i! 4500 5246 I I iiHeron Lakes
5300 i Bank Fees 240 i 250 250 II 250 5247! I i [Hillsdale

1--
52

_
4
_
6

+: -+';~&~~;;WiriI~I2E2r:jib;:?;~m:t~t!:D'8{T::iL;~'-----9000---:!t-il------~,3-5-~- -'-5_300--1__
1
.;-;j!':-:OSS-ank-i--~-:s-sa-lmy--in--C-r-eas-e-s---+--+----------l

. I \ 'ii d
~--4_-+-IT-O-T-AL--E-S-~--iA-T-E-D-EXP---EN-,ID-ITU--~~·----OO-,~44-8~1__5_51~,9_n_+---7-1~,7-65_rril----5-1~3,~95-2- TOTALESTlMATEDEXPENDTIURES

Ii
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TOWN OF BERTHOUD ! I j! : I II I !
BUDGETYEARENDINGDECEMBER31,2012 i i

, !I ! i, ,
I I 1 1 Ii i iI i I

PARK DEDICATION I i 'I I !I i 1
"

32-00 I l i I iI i II i i
! , I 1 ' Ii PROPOSED COST CENTER,

I BUDGET ~STIMATE~I PROPOSED! ! I ACTUAL BUDGET
, 'ESTIMATED REVENUES I 2010 i 2011 i 2011 Ii 2012 2012

i i I i i I! I i
4601 i ~Interest 1,824 I 1,850 I 1,100 1,300 4601 I 0 i IInterest I i 1,300I

4700 i ~Park Dedication
,

1,531 ' 2,132 I 1,500 1,500 4700 i 0 ! 'Park Dedication I I 1,500

i ~ I I I I
,

ii ! iI
i iTOTAL REVENUES I 3,355 i 3,9821 2,600 2,800 I 'TOTAL REVENUES i i 2,800

I I 1 i i I jl I II

4999 ! iBEGlNNlNG FUND BALANCE j 139,780 ! 142,895 I 142,895 145,245 4999 i IBEGlNNlNG FUND BALANCE 1 145,245

i
, , ! 1 I i II I II

"i iTotal Available Revenues t 143,135 ' 146,877 I 145,495 148,045 i Total Available Revenues i i 148,045
I . i I I ! !! I i, !

i ~
I IESTIMATED EXPENDITURES i i I I I I
I i ! i ! 'I i I

5300 I [Bank Fees 240 i 250 ; 250 I 250 5300 ! 0 Bank Fees I I 250,
! u i I I I i~
I !i TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDlTUFl 240 ! 250 i 250 I 250 i ,TOTAL ESTJ1vIATED EXPENDITur,i 250

! ~ I i i II I I

! jEMERGENCY RESERVES I 01 119 I 0 84 i EMERGENCY RESERVES
, I 84I

i I ,
I ; Ii i I

I

I ~ENDING FUND BALANCE I 142,895 i 146,627 I 145,245 I 147,711
,

iFUND BALANCE i 147,711I
I ! I i I I II i I

i !TOTALFUND i 143,135 I 146,996 I 145,495 ' 148,045 1 'TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1 ! 148,045

I ! i i i I j! I i,
I

, I i i !i I II

I ~ ! ! I u ! Ii ! i

21212012
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TOWN OF BERTHOUD i !! u I
BUDGET YEAR ENDlNG DECEMBER 31, 2012 11

II !I'
I i ! i 11 II II

PUBLIC FACILITIES i 11 ! " !II
33-00 i ! ! ! ,! i Ii I.,

i ! i ! , II PROPOSED COST CENTER,
I \ ACTUAL \ BUDGET iESIlMAIED i PROPOSED BUDGET

I ,ESTIMATED REVENUES I 2010 i 2011 I 2011 n 2012 2012,
It

I i ! I I ii , jII u
4601 Interest I 3,306 4,000 I 2,300 n 2,600 4601 o i !Interest i I 2,600

4602 Repay Master Plan Loan I 16,000 oj o Ii 0 4602 o i iRepay Master Plan Loan
, II

4700 I Public Facilities ! 16,269 17,169 i 16,000 Ii 20,000 4700 o !!Public Facilities I i 20,000

i i iI ! I' i i;I, TOTAL REVENUES ! 35,575 i 21,169 I 18,300 H 22,600 !TOTALREVENUES I I 22,600

! ! i u Ii 1
i

H

4999 i ;BEGINNlNG FUND BALANCE j 242,827 , 278,162 i 278,162 !! 296,212 4999 !BEGINNlNG FUND BALANCE i 296,212

I I ; I i II I u i i
"

i ! j i Ii ! jl i ip ,
i ITotal Available Revenues I 278,402 299,331 i 296,462 Ii 318,812 ! !Total Available Revenues I I 318,812

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES I i j " ! II I in, [ !I I i' i i
"

5300 Bank Fees , 240, 250 I 250 II 250 5300 ! o i [Bank Fees i I 250
5999 ~Operating Reserve

,
'0 ! 01 011 0 5999 ! o !: Operating Reserve i

H
, , i i, ,

il I !,
,~TOTAL ESTIl'vrATED EXPENTI:rrL'li 240, 250 I 250 il 250 i iTOTAL ESTIl'vrATED FJCPENTITIU 250, , Ii ii , Ii ,

It
,

EMERGENCY RESERVES i 0 635 I 011 678 i 'EMERGENCY RESERVES I I 678

I I iI II I i
. ENDING FUND BALANCE i 278,162 I 298,446 i 296,2U ii 317,884 'lENDING FUND BALANCE! i 317,884

! I I I II !j I i
i TOTAL FUND j 278,402 299,331 i 296,462 II 318,812 i iTOTAL FUND i i 318,812

; ! I , p i! ! i
I , : i i Ii H i i!
I I I I " Ii ! I!I

I I i ii " I iii

21212012
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TOWN OF BERTHOUD ; i I

'I i
, i iI I

BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 I I , , I iI, I I 1 I' i i I Ii
CONSERVATION TRUST FUND i , I' PROPOSED COST CENTER
34-00 ! i f BUDGET

! j ! I II 2012

i I i ACTIJAL BUDGET \ESTIMATED' PROPOSED i ji ; i
"! iESTIMATED REVENUES i 2010 I 20ll 20ll 2012 i 'ESTIMATED REVENUES I i

I i i ! i ! I,
4301

,
~Conservation Trust Distribution 45,967 i 46,000 ! 46,000 46,000 4301 i 0 .Conservation Trust Distribution i 46,000I

4601 I .,
356 ! 400 I 30(} 400 4601 i 0 Interest I I 400[Interest,

~ ! I i I !: i !i
i ITOTAL REVENUES 46,323 ! 46,400 i 46,30(} 46,400 ! iTOTAL REVENUES i I 46,400
I , I I

, i I !!
49991 !BEGlNNlNG FUND BALANCE 36,140 i 39,988 ! 39,988 . 37,393 4999 I !BEGlNNlNG FUND BALANCE ! 37,393

j I ! i j I, ! 1I ,. ,
! iTOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES i 82,463 I 86,388 I 86,288 I 83,793 j ITOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES! 83,793

I ! I i i ! ! i i

i !ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES I I i j !i I !
I I i i I PARK MlI.IN'rENANCE & :rMPROVEMI!:N'lS i i

5001 I j Salaries(Seasonal) i 6,297 I 8,250 I 8,750.1 8,355 5001 ; I ! Salaries(Seasonal) , i 8,355
5002 ; [Employer Contributions I 457 I 631 i 1,000 664 5002 i I I Employer Contributions i i 664

5078 i iMaster Planning Pioneer Park ! 31 I I 1 5140 i 1 . [Park Build & Grounds Impr./sprinklt! 5,200
5140 I [Park Building & Grounds Impr.!sprinj 2,021 i 5;000 I 5.000 tI 5,200 5141 i I Roberts Park i I 5,500
5141 i lRoberts Park I 3,747 , 5,000 I 5,000 5,500 5177! I I!Fiekel Park i 3,000
5177 i jFickel Park 2,445 ! 2,700 ! 2,700 3,000 5269 I I Berthoud Park Playground i I 5,000
5269 ! jBerthoud Park Playground i 7,llO i 5,000 ! 5,000 , 5,000 5270 i 1 . iTermis Court Repair ! 1,000
5270 i !Tennis Court Repair I 800 i 0' 1,000 5011 ! 1 ! iTelephone I 50
5272 ! IPaint Pool i 4,342 I 01 01 0 5076 h I .Educational Materials i 50

i !FORESTRY: i i i i il i
5001 i I ISalaries: 2012 is both Season and Rqj 5,934 I 6,619 i 6,619. 8,530 ! ! i.'
5002 i I [Bmployer Contributions ! 467 ! 526 i 5261· 1,533 FORESTRY: ! II ! I
5011 I [Telephone

,
\ 100 \ o' 50 'fi\EE~ !

5039 I [Dues 1 75 i 0 5001 I 2 I Salaries(Seasonal) ! I 5,788
5072 I ~Tree Maint-parks 6,083 ! 9,000 I 9,000 I 10,500 5001 ! 2 ! i Salaries i i 2,402
5073 i ~Tree Maint. - Streets 1,253 i 5,500 I 0 0 5002 i 2 l!Employer Contributions , ! 1,506,
5076 i ~Educational Materials I 150 i 50 50 5003 i 2 iiPension i I 0~ iTree Replacement 6,900 i 2 IITree Maint-parks i177 i 2,048 I 5,000 6,900 5072 ! ! 10,500

JOO; iBankFees 240 ! 260 I 250 250 5079 ! 2 ! iSupplies ! I 1500
5079 i ISupplies i! i

II
5,500 ~ mvEN'rORY II

, I!
i !f~i5i~~.Thi&:fu~::::T'}D':;:,:{~:~:rU}~~27::s1:::::~::~:~ 482 5001 3 I,Salaries , i 340

I ! '. r·~-~I --·1 5002 3 ! IEmployer Contributions I I 27
I !TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPEl'lDITh1 42,475 ! 56,511 I 48,895 62,514 5003 3 JIPension i , 0I

i , I i 5079 3 l!Supplies ! I 4000

i !EMERGENCYRESERVES 0, 1,392 i 0 1,392 5077 3 i ITree Replacement ! i 6,900

I ; i ! I 5300 3 i IBank Fees I 250

! ~ENDING FUND BALANCE 39,988 I 28,485 I 37,393 19,887 . Possible salary increase I 482
I ~ ! I ! iil

! ~TOTALFUND l 82,463 ! 86,388 I 86,288 83,793 TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES i I 62,514

! I I i ! I i :
i ~ i i EMERGENCY RESERVES ! I 1,392

1 l i i I ,
I :i ! II

! l ! I ! ENDING FUND BALANCE I i 19,887

! ! I I ! u i i
1 I I ! TOTAL FUND I I I I 83,793
I
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TOWN OF BERTHOUD I 1 " i i i I
II

BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 I iI i i I !,
I

,
i Ii !

,
i! I I

DENSITY TRANSFER FEES ! I Ii ( i I ! I

35-00
, j i I

,I 1 ! : i
I ,
I i I i II PROPOSED COST CENTER

I ! i ACTUAL i BUDGET \ESTIMATEDj PROPOSED BUDGET

iESTIMATED REVENUES I 2010 I 2011 ! 2011 II 2012 2012
I i \ ii i !I ! \ i i\ !=

4401 I Density Transfer Fees I 01 01 oil 0 4401 ! 0 i [Density Transfer Fees ! i -
4601 I Interest ! 3,543 I 3,300 i 2,820 !i 3,000 4601 i 0 i [Interest i I 3,000

! ! i Ii I Ii ! I

I TOTAL REVENUES I 3,543 3,300 i 2,820 l! 3,000 I !TOTAL REVENUES i I 3,000
I I i i II i Ii I i
I BEG~GFUNDBALANCE I 273,143 1 276,446 i 276,446 !! 279,016

,
iBEG~G FUND BALANCE i 279,016I

I I ! I Ii : II i iI
I Total Available Revenues i 276,686 i 279,746 ' 279;166 I' 282,016 i iTotal Available Revenues ! , 282,016

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES I I I I! i Ii I i
i i n ! I' I i:!

5101 Transfer to General Fund (6%) I 0 01 o ii 0 5101 o i iTransfer to General Fund (6%)1 I -
5300 Bank Fees i 240 I 250 I 250 Ii 250 5300 o i IBank Fees i I 250

i i I Ii Ii i i
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXP&iDlTIJ~ 240 ' 250 I 250 !I 250 ! j TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDlTIJi 250

"
i

,
I ii il i iI

5999 ,IEMERGENCY RESERVES i 0 99 I o !I 90 ijEMERGENCYRESERVES t i 90
I ~ i 1 il u I I,

5998, . ENDING FUND BALANCE ! 276,446 279;J97 I 279,016 Ii 281,676 !ENDING FUND BALANCE! i 281,676
! ,

i i Ii f
i i

j ~TOTALFUND I 276,686 I 279,746 I 279,266 q 282,016 iTOTALFUND i I 282,016

i I i Ii ! i I
I I I , II , ! I

! I i n j i i
\ i i Ii I i i---' ! ; i;

212120j2. 31



I! !TOWN OF BERTHOUD I , ',IBUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31. 2012
! :I

I ! iiROAD IMPACT FEES
i i! Ii40-00 !

I i Ii PROPOSED COST CENTERi
BUDGETACTUAL i BUDGET iESTIMATED \ PROPOSEDI

2010 i 2011 i 2011 Ii 2012 2012iREVENUES
\ \\, \ nI

440 1 I 0 i iRoad Impact Fees33,659 ' 34,096 30,000 !I 25,00025,0004401 Road Impact Fees
4402 i 0 !!MPO funding596,581 i 200,000 373,662 Ii!MPO funding o4402 .
4404 I 0 i i COOT Enhancement GrantI I 0 41,959 biCOOT Enhancement Grant4404 I o
4405 I 0 ![Roundabout escrow fundsI 93,601 i 0 0 IiIRoundabout escrow funds4405 i o
4601 i 0 I[Interest! 2,650 I 2,500 3,000 Ii'Interest 3,0003,0004601

i II ii h
i iTOTAL REVENUESI 726,491! 236,596 448,621 !i 28,00028,000TOTAL REVENUES

i i itI ! II
I 319,614' 86,637 I 86,637' 425,645 i !BEGINNlNGFUNDBALANCE

I Iii !i i
~ __ ~_LI'T~0~m~IA~n~ila=b~le~R~e~ven~~~s ~1__ 1~,0~4~6~,I~05~~3~n~,2=3~3~i__ ~53~5~,2~5_8~ 4~5~3,~6~45~. ii__ciT~om~I~A~n~il~a~bl~e~R~~~en~u~es~__ L'__ l- __ 453,M5

IBEGINNlNG FUND BALANCE 425,M5

I I ! !I IESTIMATED EXPENDITURES ! II
II

900 II
I Ii!

1,0231 5101 ! 0 II Transfer to General Fund (3%)1 I1,010 i 750 7505101 "Transfer to General Fund (3%)
[Roundabout i 95,261 11 5102 I 0 i!Roundabout I I o5102 I 916,800 o

5103 ! 0 !'Roundabout Enhancements i II'Roundabout Enhancements I oj 13,202 II5103 10,367 o o
01Operating Reserve I 5115 , 0 i! Operating Reserve i io Ii5115 o o o

1st St. improvements ! 5104 i 0 ! i 1st St. improvements i!0:5104 31,051 o o
250 Ii 5300 I 0 i [Bank Fees i iBank Fees !5300 240 250 I 250 250

ITransportation Master Plan Update I 5106 ! 0 ! [Transportation Master P1an Update I5105 30,000 30,000
! I ; ll ! i
!TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPlTh'DlTh'F. 109,613 P1,273 i959,468 31,000 31,000

!jEMERGENCY RESERVES ii 0 7,09& i iEMERGENCY RESERVES 840 840

I I If f

425,645 Ii i lENDING FUND BALANCE!ENDING FUND BALANCE I 86,637 314,862 421,805 421,805
I i II !
I 1,046,105! 323,233 i i !TOTAL FUND i535,258 ii iTOTAL FUND 453,M5 453,M5

32



TOWN OF BERTIIOUD I ! II I I iI I
BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 I :1 f II"

1 l
, i n ;I ,

ilLARIMER COUNTY OPEN SPACE TAX I t II I
I

36-00 ~ ! I if ii I
I i ! i I II PROPOSED COST CENTER

! j ACTUAL I BUDGET \ESTIMATED! PROPOSED BUDGET

j j 2010 I 2011 I 2011 n 2012 2012I

!ESTIMATED REVENUES \ i " i II \il
~ I I I II ! II i

4306 [Revenues ! 113,393 I 100,000 i 105,000 ii 105,000 4306 I o [Revenues I 105,000
4601 IInterest j 9,870 9,500 I 8,000 !i 9,000 460 I ! 0 IInterest I 9,000

[Heron Lakes Reimbursements i i I 90,000 !I II i
I ; ! I n li I iu
!TOTALAVAILABLEREVENUES i 123,263 I 109,500 I 203,000 I! 114,000 [TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES I 114,000

I
, j ! I H ! II i~ "

[BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 702,,945 ' 825,968 1 825,968 q 603,118 ! IBEGINNING FUND BALANCE I 603,118
tl I i Ii q ir. I

[TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES I 826,208 935,468 I 1,028,968 l! 717,118 I ITOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES i 717,118

JESTIMATED EXPENDITURES i i! I II i
", i i It II Ii

5257 I ~Trail System & Improvementts i 14,000 i 500 II 14,000 5257, 0 ITrail System & lmprovementts i 14,000
5259 jHillsda1e 17,000 ' 5,000 Ii 12,000 5259 o I !Hillsdale i 12,000
5260 jPioneer Park I 100,000 ' 100 !i 150,000 5260 o I [Pioneer Park I 150,000
5261

,
[Heron Lakes i j I 420,000 II 5300 I o i 'Bank Fees I 250,

5300 , !BankFees 240 250 I 250,i 250 ,j I/'

i I I Ii , Ii i
~TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDJ11.;11 240 I 131,250 i 425,850 !! 176,250 j ITOTAL ESTIMATED EXPE}..'DITUI 176,250, i I I! ! I' Iii

3,2851
"

!EMERGENCY RESERVES I 0 o Ii 3,420 i 'IEMERGENCY RESERVES I 3,420

! I I i H iI i
iENDlNG FUND BALANCE ! 825,968 , 800,933 I 603,118 i! 537,448 I i lENDING FUND BALANCE I 537,448

I I I H i I! I,
ITOTAL FUND i 826,208 935,468 I 1,028,968 i! 717,118 i!TOTALFUND i 717,118

~ I it i !i I Iu
-- .- _ .
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I I!! ,I i I
I i Ii Ii i i

TOWN OF BERTHOUD !
BUDGET YEAR ENDlNG DECEMBER 31, 2012

~ __il~L- +' -+I +- ~ITI ;' +-4IT!' ~I__~i: --------1
MASTER PLANNING FUND I! ii ii i i
41-00! H i I Ii I I i

i ! ii, i!
, , I I i ACTUAL ! BUDGET \ESTIMATEDl PROPOSED

! I i 2010 i 2011 I 2011 Ii 2012
! ESTIMATED REVENUES

I i
4601 I [Interest o O uIfi 128 !
4604 i Master Planning Fees 0' 0,1

';1061
4605! iGrant (Dola Master Plan) ! 0/ o Ii

o Ii4606 j !Transportation Grant 3,910 ' o
4608 i Transfer from General Fund 1,725 ! o

!
01 o IiTOTALAVAILABLEREVENUES 1 5,869 I

I
! BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 14,826 : 01

Ii
20,695 ! 011 TOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES

PROPOSED COST CENTER
BUDGET

2012

\\ i i
! II I :

o 460 I i 0 Interest o
o 4604 ! 0 Master Planning Fees oI i
o 4605 i 0 ,Grant (Dola Master Plan) oI i
o 4606 I 0 Transportation Grant oi

I io 4608 ! 0 , Transfer from General Fund o
I !

o iTOTALAVAlLABLEREVENUES I o
I I i

o !BEGINNING FUND BALANCE I o
1 I I i

o ITOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES : o

: Ii/!ESTIMATED EXPENDIT1JRES I
16,000 i'Repay Public Facilities Loan 015200

i I
,:TOTAL EST11vfATED EXPENDITll 16,000 ! 0/ 011

i
4,695 I 01 o !&EMERGENCY RESERVES

lENDING FUND BALANCE 01 o I

4,695 i 01 o ijTOTALFUND

21212012

! ! I I

o 5200 ! 0 i[Repay Public Facilities Loan I i o
i ,I I 1

o TOTAL EST11vfATED EXPENDITU o
II ! 1

o i i EMERGENCY RESERVES' 1 o
i ! i i

o , ENDING FUND BALANCE! I o
i I I

o ITOTAL FUND I i o

34



TOWN OF BERTHOUD I !
I !I

I!
II

I

I I
PROPOSED COST CENTER

BUDGET
2012

I I iI

4601 i 0 ' Interest 600
4710! 0 [Lot Sales i 10,000
4711 ! 0 !Opening & Closing 1 7,000

4712 I 0 iPerpetual Care Fees 7,400
4713 ! 0 IMarker Sales 3,000

II

TOTAL REVENUES i 28,000

i I
4999 I BEG~GFUNDBALANCE ! 56,424

,I I I
TOTAL AVAlLABLE REVENUES I 84,424

I ~ I

BUDGET YEARENDlNG DECEMBER 31,2012 !

CEMETERY ENDOWMENT FUND i !!
37-00 i I Ii

!

~1 __ ~;\~~STIMA~~TE~D~RE~VENUE~~~S-+i~A~CTU~AL~+I~B~UD~GE~T~~=S~TIMA==~TE~~+!~P~R~O~PO~S=ED~ ~ ~
I 2010 \ 2011 \ 2011 \\ 2012

56,104

Ii
4601 [Interest I 607 i 600 I 600 II
4710 i [Lot Sales i 17,955 8,568 15,000 i!
4711 ! ~Opening & Closing i J5,520 I 8,160 7,400 !i
4712 ' [Perpetual Care Fees i 7,800 i 5,100 7,800 Ii
4713 I lMarker Sales I 5,604 I 3,100 I 3,500 !i

i j Ii
j !TOTAL REVENUES 47,486 25~28 I 34,300 'i

j I

4999 i !BEG~G FUND BALANCE 72,124 j 51,974 ' 51,974 !I,
Ii,

ITOTAL AVAlLABLE REVENUES 119,610 : 77,502 I 86,274 H

!ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES I

600
10,000
7,000
7,400

3,000

28,000

56,424

84,424

iI' I !
!! I !I

5001 [Salaries i 17,629 19,760 I 15,000 Ii 30,820 FIlNElIALS i I
5002 [Employer Contributions i 1,384 J,571 1,500 II 7,318 5001 ' 1 ! Salaries - seasonal
5003 i [Pension 0 I 0 I 0 Ii 725 5001 ! 1 ,lSalaries
5012 i !Utilities 476 600 600 II 650 5002 ! I ! EmployerContributions
5014! ~Gas & Oil 1,817 1,530 1,500 Ii 1,600 5003 : J 'Pension
5057 !Repair & Maintenance 9,149 8,160 I 8,000 ii 10,000 I I I

5059 i IMarker Sales I 5,655 3,000 ! 3,000 ;I 3,000 MAINTENloNCB ! i
5081 I 'Mower I 10,221 0 i 0 5001 i 2 [Salaries - seasonal 14,692
5082; iMaintShop&StorageBldg 21,065 i O! \I 0 5001 i 2 i,Salaries 2,710

5300 [~~ili~i~Wf1riJf~~0F:;illItTr~~::~}j;lli~~:m~2~-",.:'J"'~;.¥'r-:2_5_0+!!f-----=:.'I,:.:..~.:.::~- ::..:~~:..::1~=--2+: --=~-+F:r...::::S=~u:..::::::.:.n-rc_o_n_tn_'b_uU_'o_ns__ ~f---iif- l_'~:..::~-'-l~

iTOTALEXPENDITURES 67,636' 34,871 I 29,850 q 56,104 501412 ;Gas & Oil i 1,600
iI 5057 ; 2 'iRepair & Maintenance I 10,000

° II 840 5059 ! 2 Marker Sales 3,000
i! 5300 I 2 i IBankFees 250

~S9~9~9~I__ iFEND~=IN~G~FUND~~B~AL~AN~C~E~__ +- 51~,~__4+!' 41~,~__5~1 ~~,~42_4~i~i2~480 +-~!FiP~o~='::.:.·bl::.:.e~~=lary~in~cr~eas~e--~--i-~I------l~,7~4~1
~ ij

)98 I !EMERGENCY RESERVES i 766

jTOTALFUND ll9,61O' 77,502 i 86,274 Ii

i

!
ll,786

1,632

5,788
589

! i

84,424 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

840
I u

5998! EMERGENCY RESERVES
Iii

II

i i
84,424

11 5999 i ENDING FUND BALANCE

21212012

! iTOTALFUND I

27,480
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BERTHOUD AREA TRANSPORTATION! i i I i I ! i

i ~ i ! ,I ; ---L~=-===-=:::;;_;==_:__l -----11---------t~~-+I,'-4!---------~I---~il---~L---4lr!,------ ~P~R~O~PO~SED==C~O=S=T~C-E-NT-ER------1

; ACTUAL i BUDGET ESTIMATED' PROPOSED ~B:::UD~G:::E:::T'---------__I
I \ 2010 \ 2011 ,2011 2012 2012
~ I i ESTIMATED REVENUES ! !

1--,4-:-IO::-:I--t-+:~D=-o-na-t-:-io-ns---------ti-----::33=-6=-t--I, ----,8::-:0-=-0-t-1----:64::-:5:-tt---~70::-:0~, 410] ! 0 ,iDonations ! I

4601 ~Interest I 813 i 700 I 400 500 4601 ! 0 i llnterest i I
4103 ~5311 Rural I 55,880 I 54,000 I 54,000 I 41,000 4103! 0115311 Larimer County (rural) i
4104 I ,5311 Facility i 0 0 106,400 4104 i 0 i !5311Facility i
4106 I jOOA 14,667 16,000 17,500 20,000 4106 ! 0 '!OOA I I
4107 I [Client Contributions I 18,601 i 21,000 18,250 II 30,000 4107 i 0 [Client Contributions i I
4108 I [Town of Berthoud I 115,000 i 72,100 72,100 '72,100 4108 i 0 ! Town ofBerthoud i
4109 15307 Urban 40,000 40,000 ! 40,000 60,000 4109 ! 0 , 5307 Transfort (urban) I I
4112 ! iVehicle Grant (5310) i 0 0 0 4112 I 0 ;iVehicle Grant (5310) i I
4113 i [Advertising i 79 ' 0 , 0 0 4113 I 0 Advertising I I
4114 ! !TransportationFacility-5309 I I 300,000 I 6,667 342,013 4114 i 0 '!TransportationFacility-5309 i I
4115 ISale of Vehicle I 5,192 I 0 I 0 6,000 4115 ! 0 ' Sale of Vehicle !

~ I I I Ii' I
!TOTALAVAlLABLEREVENUES I 250,568 i 504,600 I 209,562 678,713 ! ITOTALAVAlLABLEREVENUES!

! Ii, i I! I I

iBEGlNNING FUND BALANCE 10,278 33,0661 33,066 II 7,605 41990 j !BEGlNNINGFUNDBALANCE i
i I I /I I ! I

4999

iTOTALAVAlLABLERESOURCESi 260,846 i 537,666 I 242,628 Ii 686,318 I !TOTALAVAlLABLERESOURCES! 686,318

342,013

700
500

41,000
106,400
20,000
30,000
72,100
60,000

o
o

6,000

678,713

7,605

5001 I

1--,-_~i_~!E=S~~==~~EXP==~END~=~~~S_~I t--! -t-i -#i ~E=S=TIMA===TED===EXPEND~~=~~==S~ -t-i'_~i --t
i I I t Administration ! I

ISalaries 137,812 I 120,754 i 123,066 113,865 5001 ill 'Salaries i I
[Employer Contributions i 14,526 ' 18,614! 18,711 I 16,428 5002 i 1 i EmployerContributions

52,451
5002 ' 11,584
5003 I 1,495
5091 ! 800
5009 i 800

I 1.000
5010 I 1,900
5011 I !
-"2 ! !

250

5,000
300
200

i 5,000
2,000

5039 kASTADues 290 i 330 I 271 300 5115 I! [Operating Reserve
5040 I [Attorney ! 0 300 I 200 200 5247 I i ISoftware
5247 jSoftware 2,785 1,500 I 1,100 1,200 Driving i'
5143 I [Remove deealaad to sell vehicle 0 I O! 0 200 5001 2' Salaries I 61,414
5044 ! ~Advertising 691 ! 500 I 250 250 5002 I 2 IlEmployer Contributions 'I 4,844
5045 , ~DriverDrugTesting 1,010 i 240 I 470 420 5003 i 2 Pension I i 581

5058 ~Equipment ! 0' 400 i 150 0 SOlI! 2 "Telephone i! 2,600
5059! [New Vehicle 17 - I - 0 5013 ! 2 ' Vehicle Maintenance! 15,000
5115 ! [Operating Reserve 0 10.000 i - 0 5015 i 2 I Insurance I 17,500
5107' iTransfertoGeneralFund 0 i 5,OOO! 5,000 I' 5,000 5045 i 2 jiDriverDrugtesting! 420

5090: l;~lilS~fu&~i;i¥:~:)~~:kS!i~T\?G8*]CZf"":;',,,;;i:__ 2,_000_+1'1-- __ ~"'-,~_72"----N-ew-T-ra-ns--'-~"-:~~:.Jl--'o!=-U~a=-=~c.:;"'i;,-ve,,-O:,-,·eca--=.IS'-- -+:_+- 27--',~'_'OO_'_l

!TOTALEXPENDITURES ,227,780 i 527,014! 235,023 I' 668,524 5091 i 3 [Transportation Facility
! i [Possible salary increase

i !
I

i

o
1,200

i 1 6572
448,413

I !![Emergency Reserves 6.129 i 6,909

I i ! ITOTALEXPEND~S 668,524
! i33,066 ! 4,523 Ii ~ENDING FUND BALANCE 7,605 10,885

!
i II I Emergency Reserves I 6,909
; lTOTALFUND 260,846 I 537,666' i i242,628 I 686,318

i I ,ENDINGFUNDBALANCE! 10,885
i I i
i !3% revenues less grant i i TOTALFUND
! I 3% revenues less grant Ii

21212012
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TOWNOFBERTHOUD·~~~~~~J- ~ ~li~ -*,!.i,I +-~i.'+'!----------------~~------~
BUDGET YEAR ENDJNG DECEMBER 31, 201 , I

~1~9~~1~%~S~AL~ES~T~AX~·------------_+------_+------~i------~J~J--------~----------~~i~! L_~ ~
51-00 1 i!j PROPOSED COST CENTER

I ACTUAL ! BUDGET (ESTIMATED! PROPOSED BUDGET

/ ~ ii' [ESTIMATED REVENUES 2010 2011 \ 2011 2012 2012

I 7,000 I, II J jj4601 i [Interest 6,949 i 4,500 ii 7,000 4601 1 0 \ \lnterest \
4610 I [Sales Tax 320,462 i 320;000 [ 340,000 i! 340,000 4610 I 0 . iSales Tax I

~ ! I II II -T
jTOTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES 327,411 i 327,000 i 344,500 Ii 347,000 I !roTALAVAlLABLEREVENUES I

I 1\ Ii \
~ __ ~~iB~E=G~~~G~F~UND~~B=ALAN~~C=E__ +-~5=5~~1~6=5+i__ 4~7=O,=~=34i__ ~47=O~,4=03~.~q__ ~47=4~,3=03=--' +-4i~BE=G=~~~G=FUND~~B=ALAN~~C=E~_~I'4~74~,3=O~3

il II I
879,576 i 797,403 i 814,903 ii 821,303 !roTALAVAlLABLEREVENUES IiroTAL AVAILABLE REVENUES

============================--==--==----==========================================================================================
iESTIMATED EXPENDITURES ! ll

ii i 11 i,.
01 o Ii 0 5115 ! o i J Operating Reserve Account i ! 0

I I

66,250 I 66,250 !i 0 5171 I 0 [ll.and Acquisition (Lewis Propcrty-zt] 0

56,100 ! 56,100 II 56,100 5237 ! o ll Transportation (BATS) 56,100

16,000 i 16,000 q 16,000 5237 I o i[Transportation(BATS Insurance) 16,000

0'1 OJ! 0 5238 ! o i [Library I 0
200,000 ' 202,000 Ii 200,000 5239 i OJ' Street Improvements!ADA i 200,000

01 o !! 0 5242 I o ! ILibrary Building Maintenance i i 0
25,000 ! o H 25,000 5243 i o I [Capital Reserves** 1 I 25,000

250 i 250 H 250 5300 i o i iBank Fees 250

H i ii
!1

363,600 I 340,600 ii 297,350 i [TOTAL EXPENDITURES 297,350

! !I Ii
9,810 : o ii 10,410 i iEmergency Reserves 10,410

i Ii
423,993 I 474,303 i! 513,543 I lENDING FUND BALANCEi 513,543

rl !
797,403 i 814;903 il 821,303 I !TOTAL FUND i 821,303

I n H
!! .. ii

"

5171 ! ~Land Acquisition (Lewis Property-20j 70;000 I
5115 i ~Operating Reserve Account ·0 [

5237 i [Transportation (BATS) i 98,500 ;

5237 i »Transportation(BATS Insurance) 16,500

5239 ! ~Street Improvements! ADA 191,145
5238 ! [Library

5242 i ~Library Building Maintenance 30,238 i

5300 ~BankFees 240
5243 i 2,550~Capital Reserves**

IITOTAL EXPENDITURES i 409,173 i
ii i
IiEmergency Reserves I

iiENDING FUND BALANCE 470,403 i

~TOTALFUND 879,576 :

i it
/ "<, ! 1I

il

i ij

I

7,000

340,000

347,000

821,303

i Ii i i

I"BOARD CAPITAL RESERVES

i
[Beginning Balance 400,000 n400,000 I I425,000

I ii
~Board Capital Reserves 400,000 I 25,000 Ii 25,000
po 1J Revenue

i
~Ending Balance 400,000 I 425,000 H 450,000

I
I i

i i
!

--. I
! I
I ! i
Ii I i

I
I

; I i
i,

r! i i
I

i

*Per Resolution 11-97 these funds are to be used for: Maintenance, improvement, paving
overlaying and repairing of streets; for the purchase of land and construction of a building
for a municipal recreation center; for the purchase of land to be used as open space and
as buffer areas; operation, maintenance, repairs and improvements to the Berthoud Public
Library; and, for the operation, maintenance, repair and improvements of the Berthoud
Area Transportation System. ! i

** Recreation Center & land acquisition

i I
I

I i
i I

I !l

i 1/

I
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TOWN OF BERTIlOUD I II I i,
BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 f, i II

! Ii n
i 2,010 2,011 i 2,012 i I: , II
~ i ! H I' I !l,
[Valuation 62,945,200 i64,358,300 ! 61,329,973 I! i n I

~ i u :! I::

I !J i u \
iGENERAL FUND 6.616 ! 6.636 ' 6.6361\ -' ! il

I:, !j,
i Ii
jPOLICE SERVICES 3.000 3.000 3.000 ti I;

"

i i H , i i! i
i I ii

I
jREFUND & ABATEMENT 0.014 , 0.101 0.084 !i

I I
i (l I I
I i Ii

ITOTAL MILL LEVY 9.630 ! 9.737 I 9.720 n I d I,
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